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I. DRUG LIST
1. ANAESTHETICS
1.1. GENERAL ANAESTHETICS

SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT
NO. CODE
1 120 Ketamine Inj. I.P. 10 ml Vial
- 50 mg/ml (IV use)
2 121 Thiopentone Sodium Inj. 20 ml Vial
L.P. - 500 mg (IV use)
125 Halothane L.P. 250 ml Bottle
490 Isoflurane U.S.P. - 100 ml 100 ml Bottle
5 714 Propofol Inj., (1%) - 10mg/ml 10ml Vial
1.2. LOCAL ANAESTHETICS
SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT
NO. CODE
6 124 Lignocaine HCL Gel I.P. 30 gms Tube
2% w/v
7 310 Lignocaine Hcl Inj. L.P. 30 ml Vial
-2% wW/v
8 347 Lignocaine HCL and
Dextrose Inj. I.P Each ml 2ml Amp
Lignocaine - 50 mg
Dextrose
(monohydrate) - 75 mg
9 348 Bupivacaine Inj. L.P. 0.5% 20 ml Vial



1.3. PRE OPERATIVE MEDICATION

SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT

NO. CODE

10 177 Atropine Sulphate Inj. I.P. 2ml Amp
0.6mg/ml (SC/IM/1IV use)

11 512 Bupivacaine HCL Inj. 4 ml Amp
0.5% (Heavy spinal)

2. ANALGESICS, ANTIPYRETICS &

ANTI INFLAMMATORY DRUGS

SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT

NO. CODE

12 2 Paracetamol Tab. I.P. 10 X 10 Tabs
500 mg

13 3 Paracetamol Syrup. L.P. 60 ml Bottle
125mg/5ml

14 114 Ibuprofen Tab. I.P. 10 X 10 Tabs
200 mg

15 156 Pethidine HCL Inj. LP. 1 ml Amp
50 mg/ml IM/IV use

16 157 Pentazocine Lactate Inj. I.P. 1 ml Amp
30 mg/ml IM/IV use

17 252 Diclofenac Sodium Tab 10 X 10 Tabs
[.P.-50 mg

18 254 Indomethacin Cap. I.P. 10 X 10 Caps

-25mg



SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT
NO. CODE
19 351 Paracetamol Inj. 2ml Amp
- 150 mg/ml
20 495 Diclofenac Sodium Inj. 3 ml Amp
LP. -25mg/ml
21 505 Morphine Sulphate Amp
Inj. LP. - 10mg/ml
22 510 Diclofenac Gel B.P. 25 gm Tube
23 582 Fentanyl Citrate Inj. U.S.P 2ml Amp
- 100 mcg in 2ml Amp
24 723 Aspirin Tab. I.P. - 150 mg 10 X 10 Tabs
25 740 Paracetamol Drops 15ml Bottle
3. ANTI ALLERGIC & DRUGS USED IN
ANAPHYLAXIS
SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT
NO. CODE
26 75 Dexamethasone Sodium
Phosphate Inj. I.P. 2 ml Vial
- 8mg/2ml
27 76 Hydrocortisone Sodium Vial
Succinate Inj. I.P. - 100mg
IM/1V use
28 77 Dexamethasone Tab. L.P. 10 X 10 Tabs
-0.5mg
29 78 Betamethasone Tab. 10 X 10 Tabs
LP.-0.5mg
30 79 Prednisolone Tab. I.P. 10 X 10 Tabs
5mg
31 176 Adrenaline Inj. L.P. 1 ml Amp

1 mg/ml



32 193 Chlorpheniramine 10 X 10 Tabs
Maleate Tab. L.P. - 4 mg
33 196 Pheniramine 2ml Amp
Maleate inj. - 22.75 mg
34 345 Promethazine HCL
Inj. LP. - 25mg/ml 2ml Amp
35 442 Cetrizine Tab. 10 mg 10 X 10 Tabs
36 570 Pheniramine Maleate
Syrup - 15mg/5ml 25 ml Bottle
37 711 Methyl Prednisolone
Sodium Succinate for Vial
Injection USP-500mg
4. ANTI DOTES & OTHER SUBSTANCES
USED IN POISONING
SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT
NO. CODE
38 217 Pralidoxime lodide 20 ml Vial
Inj. - 25mg/ml
5. ANTI EPILEPTIC DRUGS.
SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT
NO. CODE
39 22 Phenobarbitone 10 X 10 Tabs
Tab. I.P. - 30 mg
40 179 Carbamazepine Tab. I.P. 10 X 10 Tabs
- 200 mg Film coated
41 180 Phenytoin Sodium Tab. [.P.
- 100 mg Film coated 10 X 10 Tabs
42 182 Sodium Valporate Tab.
B.P. - 200 mg Enteric coated 10 X 10 Tabs
43 352 Phenytoin Sodium Inj.
B.P. -100mg/2ml (IM/IV use)  2ml Amp



6. ANTI INFECTIVE DRUGS

6.1 ANTHELMINTICS

SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT
NO. CODE
44 447 Albendazole Tablets
LP. - 400 mg 10 X 10 Tabs
45 479 Albendazole Suspension
U.S.P. - 400mg/10ml 10 ml Bottle
6.2 ANTI FILARIALS
SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT
NO. CODE
46 448 Diethylcarbamazine
Citrate Tab. I.P. - 100 mg 10 X 10 Tabs
6.3 ANTI BACTERIALS
SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT
NO. CODE
47 4 Co-Trimoxazole Oral
Suspension I.P. 50 ml Bottle
Each 5ml contains
Trimethoprim - 40 mg and
Sulphamethoxazole - 200 mg
48 5 Co-Trimoxazole Tab. I.P.
Trimethoprim - 80 mg 10 X 10 Tabs
Sulphamethoxazole
- 400 mg
49 37 Ampicillin Inj. I.P.
-500 mg (IM/1V use) Vial
50 38 Benzyl Penicillin Inj. 10 Lacs Unit
LP.-600 mg / Vial
(IM/1IV use)
51 40 Cefotaxime Sodium
Inj. I.P. - 250 mg (IV use) 250 mg/ Vial
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Ciprofloxacin Inj. L.P.
200mg/100ml

Cloxacillin Inj. I.P.
250 mg (IM/IV use)

Gentamycin Inj. L.P.
80mg/2ml (IM/IV use)

Amoxycillin Cap. L.P.
250 mg

Cloxacillin Cap. L.P.
250 mg

Doxycycline Cap. L.P.
100 mg

Erythromycin Stearate
Tab. I.P. - 250 mg
film coated

Norfloxacin Tab. I.P.
400 mg film coated

Phenoxy Methyl Pencillin
Potassium Tab. I.P.
250 mg

Erythromycin Estolate
Oral Suspension U.S.P.
100mg/5ml

Amikacin Sulphate Inj. I.P.

100 mg (IM/IV use)
Cefotaxime Sodium
Inj. LP. 1gm
Cephalexine Cap.
LP.-250 mg

Ciproflaxacin Tab.
L.P. - 500 mg Film coated

100 ml FFS/
BFS Bottle
250 mg/ Vial
Amp

10 X 10 Caps
10 X 10 Caps

10 X 10 Caps

10 X 10 Tabs

10 X 10 Tabs

10 X 10 Tabs

40 ml Bottle

2 ml Vial

1 gm Vial
10 X 10 Caps

10 X 10 Tabs



66 437 Phenoxymethyl
Penicillin Potassium 10 X 10 Tabs
Tab. I.P. - 125mg
(Paediatric)
67 504 Ceftriaxone Inj. 30 ml Vial
US.P. -1 gm/vial
68 519 Ceftrioxone Inj. U.S.P. Vial
- 250mg/ Vial
69 592 Amoxycillin 10 X 10 Tabs
(Dispersible) Tab.
LP.-125mg
70 716 Co-Trimoxazole Tab. I.P. 10 X 10 Tabs
Trimethoprim - 40 mg,
Sulphamethoxazole
- 200 mg
71 742 Framycetin Sulphate 30gm Tube
6.4 ANTIFUNGAL
SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT
NO. CODE
72 59 Povidone Iodine Vaginal 14 X 10 Tabs
Pessaries - 200 mg
(20 mg available iodine)
One applicator with every
14 pessaries
73 73 Griseofulvin Tab. I.P.-125mg 10 X 10 Tabs
74 449 Clotrimozole Cream 15 gm Tube
LP.-2% w/v
75 576 Benzoic Acid 15 gms Tube
Compound [.P. Ointment
Benzoic Acid 6% + Salicylic Acid 3%
76 708 Flucanazole Tab.- 10 X 10 Tabs

150mg



6.5 ANTI AMOEBIC

SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT

NO. CODE

77 7 Metronidazole Tab. 10 X 10 Tabs
LP.-200 mg

78 172 Metroniadazole 100 ml FFS/

Inj. I.P. - 500mg/100ml BFS Bottle
(Sterile Isotonic Solution)

79 356 Metronidazole Benzoate 60 ml Bottle
Oral Suspension I.P.
100 mg of base / 5 ml

6.6 ANTI MALARIAL

SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT

NO. CODE

80 450 Choloroquine 10 X 10 Tabs
Phosphate Tab. L.P. - 250 mg
(155 mg of Chloroquine)

81 741 Chloroquine Syrup 60ml Bottle

6.7 ANTI VIRAL

SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT

NO. CODE

82 359 Acyclovir Tab. L.P. 10 X 10 Tabs
- 200 mg

7. ANTI NEOPLASTIC AND IMMUNO

SUPPRSSANT DRUGS

7.1 IMMUNO SUPPESSANT DRUGS

SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT

NO. CODE

83 362 Cyclophosphamide 30 ml Vial

Inj. L.P. - 200 mg / Vial



84 506 Methotrexate Tab. I.P 10 X 10 Tabs
-2.5mg
7.2 CYTOTOXIC DRUGS
SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT
NO. CODE
85 292 Azathioprine Tab. 10 X 10 Tabs
B.P.-50 mg
86 293 Doxorubicin Inj. I.P.
-10 mg/5 ml
(Lyophillised powder) 5 ml Vial
87 295 Cisplatin Inj. I.P. Vial
10 mg/10 ml
88 296 Flurouracil Inj. L.P. 5 ml Amp
250 mg/5 ml (IV use)
89 301 Vincristine Sulphate Vial
Inj. I.P. - 1 mg/ml (IV use)
90 482 Cyclosporin Cap. U.S.P. 50 Caps
- 50 mg
91 498 Cyclosporin Cap. U.S.P. 50 Caps
- 25 mg

7.3 HORMONES & ANTI HORMONES

SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT

NO. CODE

92 271 Danazol Cap. I.P. 10 X 10 Caps
50 mg

93 300 Tamoxifen Citrate Tab. 10 X 10 Tabs
USP.-10 mg

94 597 Sterile Etoposide 5ml Amp

Concentrate B.P. - 20mg/ml



8 ANTI PARKINSONISUM DRUGS

SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT
NO. CODE
95 302 Trihexyphenidyl Tab.
LP.-2mg 10 X 10 Tabs
96 368 Co-Carel Dopa Tab. B.P. 10 X 10 Tabs
Levodopa IP - 100 mg,
Carbidopa B.P. - 10 mg
Equivalent to anhydrous
Carbidopa
9 DRUGS AFFECTING THE BLOOD
9.1 ANTI ANAEMIC DRUGS
SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT
NO. CODE
97 17 Cyanocobalamine Inj.
[.P.-100 mcg/ml 2ml Amp
9.2 DRUGS AFFECTING COAGULATION
SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT
NO. CODE
98 82 Heparin Sodium Inj. 5 ml Vial
I.P.-5000 I.U/1ml
(IM/1V use)
99 84 Vit-K Inj.
Each ml Contains
Menadione 1 ml Amp
Sodium Bisulphite
IP - 10mg Equivalent
to 5.2mg of Menadione
100 439 Adrenochrome
Monosemicarbazone Tab.
Each uncoated Tablet

contains Adronochrome



Monosemi
Carbazone 0.33mg
Menodione Sodium
bisulphate - 10mg,
Ascorbic Acid 100mg,
Rutine NFI - 50mg,
Dibasic Calcium

Phosphate - 125mg. 10 X 10 Tabs
101 513 Adrenochrome 2ml Amp
Monosemicarbozone
Inj. - 0.75mg/ml
102 591 Acenocoumarol
Tab. I.P.
(Nicoumalone) - 2mg 10 X 10 Tabs
9.3 PLASMA EXPANDER
SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT
NO. CODE
103 140 Plasma Expander 500 ml FFS/
Infusion - 500 ml BFS Bottle
10 CARDIO VASCULAR DRUGS
10.1 ANTI ANGINAL DRUGS
SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT
NO. CODE
104 86 Isosorbide Dinitrate Tab. 10 X 10 Tabs
LP.-5mg
105 98 Diltiazem HCL Tab. 10 X 10 Tabs
LP. 30 mg
106 261 Nifedipine Cap. I.P. - 5 mg 10 X 10 Caps
107 588 Nitroglycerine Inj. U.S.P. 5ml Amp

25mg / 5ml



108

712

Nifedipine Sustained
Release Tab. I.P - 10mg

10.2 ANTI ARRHYTHMIC DRUGS

10 X 10 Tabs

SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT

NO. CODE

109 101 Verapamil Tab. L.P. 10 X 10 Tabs
40 mg

110 104 Atenolol Tab. I.P. 14 X 10 Tabs
50 mg

111 110 Propranolol Tab. I.P. 10 X 10 Tabs
40 mg

112 267 Oxypentfyline Tab. 10 X 10 Tab
400 mg

113 703 Amiodarone Inj., 3ml Amp
50mg/ml

10.3 ANTI HYPERTENSIVE DRUG

SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT

NO. CODE

114 107 Methyldopa Tab. L.P. 10 X 10 Tabs
250 mg Film coated

115 259 Enalapril Maleate 10 X 10 Tabs
Tab. I.P.-2.5mg

116 489 Amylodipine Tab. - 2.5 mg 10 X 10 Tabs

117 704 Atorvastatin Tab. - 10mg 10 X 10 Tabs

118 721 Prozosin HCL Tab. IP 2 mg 10 X 10 Tabs

119 735 Amylodipine Tab - 5mg 10 X 10 Tabs

120 737 Enalapril Maleate Tab.
IP - 5mg 10 X 10 Tabs



10.4 CARDIO GLYCOSIDES

SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT
NO. CODE
121 95 Digoxin Tab.

LP.-0.25mg 10 X 10 Tabs
10.5 DRUGS USED IN VASCULAR SHOCK
SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT
NO. CODE
122 94 Dopamine HCL

Inj. US.P. - 40mg/ml 5 ml Amp
123 372 Dobutamine HCL

Inj. US.P.-50 mg 5ml Amp
10.6 ANTI THROMBOLYTIC DRUGS
SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT
NO. CODE
124 85 Streptokinase Inj. L.P. 7.5 Lacs IU/Vial
11 DERMATOLOGICAL DRUGS
SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT
NO. CODE
125 342 Povidone Iodine

Solution I.P. -5% w/v 500 ml Bottle
126 343 Powder Neomycin

Bacitracin With

Sulphacetamide 10 gm Plastic

Neomycin - 5mg Bottle

Bacitracin - 250 units
Sulphacetamide - 60mg

127 376 Betamethasone 15 gm Tube
Valerate Ointment
L.P. 0.12% of Betamethasone
Valerate



128 377 Gamma Benzene 100 ml Bottle

Hexachloride

Application - 1%
129 492 Cetrimide Cream B.P. 25 gm Tube
130 493 Zinc Cream LP. 25 gm Tube
131 566 Silver Sulphadiazine 50 gms Tube

Cream US.P.-1% w/w
132 571 Liquid Paraffin L.P. 500 ml Bottle
133 587 Povidone Iodine

Ointment U.S.P.

XXIT-5% w/w 15 gm Tube

12 REAGENTS & DIAGNOSTIC AGENTS

SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT
NO. CODE
134 202 Benedicts Solution

(Qualitative) 500 ml Bottle
135 206 Diagnostic Sticks

for Urine Sugar 50’s Pack
136 208 Anti DRH Blood

Grouping Serum U.S.P. 10 ml Vial
137 209 Anti A Blood

Grouping Serum U.S.P. 10 ml Vial
138 210 Anti B Blood

Grouping Serum U.S.P. 10 ml Vial
139 211 Anti O Blood

Grouping Serum 10 ml Vial
140 455 Subgroup for

Serum A 5ml Vial



141 470 VDRL Antigen

(with +ve and

-ve control) 100 Test Kit
142 514 Iohexol In;j.

U.S.P. - 350mg/ml 50 ml Vial
143 521 Mantoux Fluid 5 ml Vial
144 722 Gadodiamide

Inj., U.S.P. - 0.5mml/ml Vial
13 DISINFECTANTS & ANTISEPTICS
SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT
NO. CODE
145 70 Lysol L.P

(Cresol with Soap Solution)

Cresol 50% + Soap 50% 5 Ltrs Can
146 199 Surgical Spirit B.P.

500 ml 500 ml Bottle
147 200 Formaldehyde

Solution I.P. 66 450 ml Bottle
148 383 Hydrogen

Peroxide Solution I.P. 1 Ltr Bottle
149 384 Gluteraldehyde

Solution B.P. 5 Ltrs Can
150 454 Povidone Iodine

Scrub Solution

7.5% W/V Povidone

Iodine (containing

surfactants & suitable

for hand wash) 500 ml Bottle



151 456 Black Disinfectant
Fluid (Phenyl)
Specification as per

Schedule “O’” Grade -1 5 Ltrs Cans
152 565 Cetrimide Tincture

Cetrimide .P 0.5% W/V 200 ml Bottle
14 DIURETICS
SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT
NO. CODE
153 106 Frusemide Tab. I.P.

40 mg 10 X 10 Tabs
154 112 Frusemide Inj. I.P.

10 mg/ml (IM/IV use) 2ml Amp
155 118 Acetazolamide Tab. I.P.

250 mg 10 X 10 Tabs
156 340 Mannitol Inj. L.P.

20% w/v 350 ml Bottle
157 385 Spiranolactone Tab. I.P.

25 mg 10 X 10 Tabs
158 710 Hydrochlorothiazide Tab. I.P.

25mg 10 X 10 Tabs

15 GASTRO INTESTINAL DRUGS
15.1 ANTACIDS & ANTI ULCER

SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT
NO. CODE
159 159 Rantidine HCL Inj. L.P.

50 mg/2 ml 2ml Amp
160 160 Rantidine HCL Tab. I.P.

150 mg 10 X 10 Tabs
161 488 Omeprazole Cap. L.P.

20 mg 10 X 10 Caps



162 574 Liq. Antacid - 60 ml
Each 5 ml contains,
Aluminium Hydroxide 60 ml Bottle
Gel IP - 250mg,
Magnesium Trisilicate
IP - 250mg, Methyl
polysiloxane IP - 50mg

163 777 Aluminium Hydroxide Tab.
NFI Formula
Each chewable Tab 10 X 10 Tabs
contains Magnesium
Trisilicate IP - 250 mg,
Dried Aluminium
Hydroxide Gel IP 120 mg,
Peppermint oil 0.003 ml

15.2 ANTI EMETIC DRUGS

SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT

NO. CODE

164 158 Metaclopramide Inj. L.P. 2ml Amp
10 mg/2 ml (IM use)

165 164 Dicyclomine HCL Tab. 10 X 10 Tabs
-10 mg

166 387 Domperidone Tab. 10 X 10 Tabs
10 mg

167 458 Dicyclomine HCL Inj 2ml Amp

U.S.P. - 10mg/ml
15.3 DRUGS USED IN DIARRHOEA

SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT
NO. CODE
168 36 ORS Powder 1.P.

WHO Formula with

citrate salt Pouches 20.5 gms



169 509 Loperamide Tab. U.S.P. 10 X 10 Tabs

-2mg
15.4 LAXATIVES
SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT
NO. CODE
170 390 Bisacodyl Tab. L.P. - 5 mg 10 X 10 Tabs
171 726 Glycerin Enema -

20ml 20ml Poly Propylene

Container

16 HORMONES & OTHER ENDOCRINE DRUGS
16.1 HORMONES & OTHER ENDOCRINE DRUGS
SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT
NO. CODE
172 24 Glybenclamide Tab.

LP.-5mg 10 X 10 Tabs
173 168 Metformin Tab. I.P.

- 500 mg 10 X 10 Tabs
174 169 Glipizide Tab. B.P.

-5mg 10 X 10 Tabs
175 322 Human Insulin

(Short Acting)

Inj. B.P.-40IU/ml10 ml Vial
176 323 Human Insulin

(Intermediate Acting)

Inj. B.P. - 40 IU/ml10 ml Vial
177 462 Carboprost Tromethamine

Inj. U.S.P.

(Preservative Free) 1 ml Amp

Each ml contains
carboprost 0.25 mg/ml



178 486 Dinoprostone

Cream 0.5 mg /

Dinoprostone / Syringe Syringe
179 525 Norethistrone Tab.

LP.-5mg 10 X 10 Tabs
180 589 Glimipride Tab.

lmg 10 X 10 Tabs
16.2 THYROID AND ANTI THYROID DRUGS
SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT
NO. CODE
181 270 Carbimazole Tab.

LP. 5mg 10 X 10 Tabs
182 410 Thyroxine Sodium Tab. I.P.

0.1 mg of Thryoxine

Sodium equivalent 10 X 10 Tabs

to 0.091 mg

of anhydrous

Thyroxine Sodium
17 IMMUNOLOGICALS
SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT
NO. CODE
183 306 Tetanus

Immunoglobulin U.S.P.

-2501.U/Vial 10ml Vial
184 515 Tetanus Toxoid

(adsorbed) Inj., L.P. 5 ml Vial
185 575 Human Anti D.

Immunoglobulin Pre-filled

(Polyclonal) Inj. Syringe/ Vial

B.P. - 300mcg



186 585 Snake Venum
Anti Serum 1.P°.
(Liquid Form)
Polyvalent Anti
Snake Venum, 10 ml Vial
Serum Enzyme refined.
Contain equivalent
of purified Equine Globulins,
1ml of reconstituted serum
neutrolizes 0.6mg of dried
Cobra (NAJA-NAJA) Venom.
0.45mg of the dried common
kraite (Bungaral)

187 579 Rabies Vaccine
IP Human (Cell Culture)
2.5IU/Dose(Intra musle) Vial

188 724 Rabies Vaccine
IP Human (Cell Culture)
2.5IU/Dose (Intra Dermal) Vial

189 727 Human Anti Pre-filled
D.Immunoglobulin Syringe/ Vial
(Polyclonal) Inj. B.P. - 50mcg

190 745 Human Anti Rabies

Immunoglobulin Inj. 2ml Vial
191 739 Human Anti D

Immunoglobulin

(Monoclonal)

(Preservative Free) Vial



18 MUSCLE RELAXANTS & CHOLINESTRASE
INHIBITORS

SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT
NO. CODE
192 119 Neostigmine Inj. I.P. 0.5 mg/ml
0.5 mg/ml (IM/SC use) Amp

193 198 Succinyl Choline

Chloride Inj. I.P.

50 mg / ml (IV use only) 10 ml Vial
194 511 Atra Curium Besylate

Inj. US.P. - 25mg/2.5ml 2.5 ml Amp
195 598 Glycopyrrolate Inj.,

US.P. - 0.2mg/ml 1ml Amp
196 600 Midazolam Inj., B.P.

Img/ml 5ml Vial
19 OPTHAMOLOGICAL PREPARATIONS
SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT
NO. CODE
197 26 Gentamycin Eye 5 ml FFS/

Drops L.P. BFS Vial
198 523 Ciprofloxacin Eye

Drops US.P.-0.3% w/v 5 ml Vial
199 532 Ciprofloxacin Eye

Ointment U.S.P. - 0.3% 5 gm Tube
200 595 Atropine Sulphate

Eye Ointment L.P.

-1% w/w 3 gms Tube



20 OXYTOCICS

SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT
NO. CODE
201 23 Methyl Ergometrine

Inj. I.P. - 0.2mg/ml 1 ml Amp
202 174 Oxytocin Inj. L.P.

- 5 Units/ml 1 ml Amp
203 460 Valethamate Bromide Inj.

8mg/ml 1 ml Amp
21 PSYCHOTHROPIC DRUGS
SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT
NO. CODE
204 21 Diazepam Tab. I.P.

5 mg 10 X 10 Tabs
205 183 Diazepam Inj. L.P.

10 mg / 2 ml (IM/1V use) 2ml Amp
206 185 Chlorpromazine

HCL Tab. I.P. - 25 mg 10 X 10 Tabs
207 187 Chlorpromazine

HCL Tab. L.P. - 100 mg 10 X 10 Tabs
208 188 Imipramine Tab.

LP.-25mg 10 X 10 Tabs
209 189 Amitriptyline Tab.

LP.-25mg 10 X 10 Tabs
210 190 Haloperidol Tab.

LP.-1.5mg 10 X 10 Tabs
211 191 Haloperidol Tab.

LP.-5mg 10 X 10 Tabs
212 286 Lithium Carbonate

Tab. I.P. - 300 mg 10 X 10 Tabs



213 288 Trifluperazine

Tab. I.P.-5mg 10 X 10 Tabs
214 463 Nitrazepam

Tab. I.P.-5mg 10 X 10 Tabs
215 464 Alprazolam 10 X 10 Tabs

Tab. I.P. - 0.5 mg
216 527 Chlorpromazine 10 X 10 Tabs

Tab. I.P. - 50 mg
217 528 Fluoxetine Cap. 10 X 10 Caps

B.P.-20 mg
218 529 Risperidone Tab. - 2 mg 10 X 10 Tabs
219 531 Chloridazepoxide

Tab. L.P. - 10 mg 10 X 10 Tabs
22 DRUGS ACTING ON THE RESPIRATORY TRACT
SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT
NO. CODE
220 12 Theophylline and

Etofylline Inj.

(Anhydrous

Theophylline 50.6 mg

Etofylline 169.4 mg) 2ml Amp
221 88 Aminophylline

Inj. I.P. - 25 mg/ml 10 ml Amp
222 89 Aminophylline

Tab. I.P. - 100 mg 10 X 10 Tabs
223 90 Theophylline and

Etofylline Tab.

Theophylline IP - 23 mg

Etophylline IP - 77 mg 10 X 10 Tabs



224

225

226

227

228

91

221

373

415

577

Salbutamol Sulphate
Tab.I.P. -4 mg

Cough Syrup 50 ml
Each 5 ml contains
Chloropheniramine
Maleate IP 3 mg
Ammonium Chloride

- 130mg, Sodium Citrate
65mg, Menthol 0.5 mg,

Syrup Q.S.

Ephedrine Hcl Inj.

NFI (IM / SC) - 30mg/ml
Salbutamol Nebuliser
Solution B.P. - 5mg/ml

Compound
Tr. Benzoin I.P. - 200 ml

23 SOLUTION CORRECTING WATER,

ELECTROLYTE & ACID BASE DISTURBANCE

10 X 10 Tabs

50 ml Bottle
1 ml Amp
10 ml Bottle

200 ml Bottle

SL.

NO.

DRUG

CODE

DRUG NAME & STRENGTH

UNIT

229

230

231

562

563

564

Sodium Chloride
Inj. L.P.

Sodium Chloride and
Dextrose In;j. I.P.

Electrolyte P Inj.
Dextorse - 5g, Potassium
Chloride - 13g + Diabasic
Potassium Phosphate

- 26g+ Sodium Acetate

- 32g + Sodium
metabisulphat- 0.21g +
Magnesium

chloride - 0.031g

500 ml FFS/
BFS Bottle

500 ml FFS/
BFS Bottle

500 ml FFS/
BFS Bottle



232 567 Compound Sodium 500 ml FFS/

Lactate Inj. L.P. 1 BFS Bottle
233 568 Dextrose Inj. L.P. 5% 500 ml FFS/

BFS Bottle
234 569 Electrolyte “M” Inj. IV 500 ml FFS/

BFS Bottle
235 572 Dextrose Inj. .P. 10% 500 ml FFS/

BFS Bottle

236 578 Potassium Chloride

Oral Solution U.S.P.

- 500mg/10ml 200 ml Bottle
237 706 Dextrose Inj., 100ml FFS/

25% 1.P. BFS Bottle
238 743 Closed System

[.V. Fluid (DNS 500ml) Bag/Pouch
239 744 Closed System I.V.

Fluid (Ringer Lactate

500ml) Bag/Pouch
24 VITAMINS & MINERALS
SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT
NO. CODE
240 16 Calcium Lactate

Tab. I.P. - 300 mg 10 X 10 Tabs
241 18 Vit-B Complex Tab.

NFI (Prophylactic) 10 X 10 Tabs

Bl-2mg, B2-2mg,

B6 - 0.5 mg

Niacinamide 25 mg,

Calciumpantothenate 1 mg

(with appropriate overages)
242 141 Vitamin-B Complex

Inj. NFI 10 ml Vial



243

244

245

246

247

248

249

149

152

220

331

466

485

496

Ascorbic Acid

Tab. I.P. - 100 mg 10 X 10 Tabs

Folic Acid Tab.

LP.-5mg 10 X 10 Tabs

Calcium Gluconate
Inj. L.P.

Multivitamin Tab. NFI
Formula Sugar coated

Vit-A - 2500 IU, Vit-B1 - 2 mg,
Vit-B6 - 0.5mg, Vit-C - 50mg,
Calcium Pantothenate - 1 mg,
Vit-D3 - 200 IU, Vit-B2 -2 mg,
Niacinamide - 25 mg,

Folic Acid - 0.2 mg

(with appropriate overages)

Multivitamin Drops

Each ml (approx 22 drops)
contains Vit-A IP - 3000 IU,
Vit-D3 - 300 L.U.

Vit-B1 IP - 1mg,
Riboflavine Phosphate
Sodium IP - 2mg,
D-Panthenol IP - 2.5mg,
Niacianamide IP - 10mg,
Pyridoxine HCL IP - Img,
Cyanocobalamin IP 1Tmcg,
Lysine HCL USP 10mg

Vitamin-A. Cap U.S.P.
Soft Gelatin Capsule
each Capsule contains

Vit-A - 2]lac. LU. 10 X 10 Caps

Ferrous Sulphate

with Folic Acid Tab.(Paediatric)
Each film coated Tab.
containing Dried Ferrous

10 ml Amp
10 X 10 Tabs

15 ml Bottle



250

251

497

728

Sulphate IP - equivalent to 20 mg
Elemental Iron and
Folic Acid IP - 100 mcg. 10 X 10 Tabs

Ferrous Sulphate and

Folic Acid Tab.

Each film coated Tab.

containing Dried Ferrous

Sulphate IP - equivalent

to 100 mg Elemental Iron

and Folic Acid IP - 0.5 mg 10 X 10 Tabs
Zinc Tablets 10 X 10 Tabs

25 MISCELLANEOUS DRUGS

SL. DRUG DRUG NAME & STRENGTH UNIT
NO. CODE
252 212 Water for Injection I.P. 10 ml FFS/BFS
253 219 Sodium Bicarbonate

Inj. BP.-75% w/v 10 ml Amp
254 242 Concentrated Haemodialysis

Fluid B.P. Acetate
concentrate in 10 Litre

Cans. Each 1000ml After 10 Ltrs
1:34 dilutions should Plastic Can
provide Sodium chloride

135 to 140 meq/litre.

Sodium Acetate 35 - 38 meq./Litre
Pottasium Chloride 1.5-2 meq./Litre
Magnesium Chloride 1-1.5

meq./ Litre Calcium Chloride

0-3 meq./Litre (depending on local
condition) Water Purified

to 1000 ml.



255 244 Peritonial Dialysis 1000 ml FFS/
Solution I.P. 1 BFS Bottle
256 468 ECG Gel 250 ml
Bottle
257 469 Ultra Sonogram 250 ml
Gel Bottle
258 516 Clotrimazole Single
Vaginal Tab. I.P. - 500 mg Tablet
259 581 Megnesium Sulphate Inj. B.P.
-50% w/v 2 ml Amps
260 725 Azelastine Drops - 5ml Vial
II SURGICAL LIST
1. SURGICAL ITEMS
SL. ITEM NAME OF THE ITEM UNIT
NO. CODE WITH SPECIFICATION
1. R002 Bleached Bandage Cloth
Width: 90Cm, Meters
Length: 20 mtrs
2. R0O03 Bleached Gauze Cloth
Width: 90Cm, Meters
Length: 20mtrs
3. R0O04 Plaster of Paris
Bandages BP 10 Rolls
15cm X 2.7mts / Roll
4. R0O05 Plaster of Paris
Bandages BP 10 Rolls
10cm X 2.7mts / Roll
5. R0O06 Adhesive Plasters 4 Rolls

USP 7.5cm X 10mts / Roll



6. R0O07 Adhesive Plasters

USP 7.5cm X 5mts./ Spool

Spool Zinc
7. RO08 Foley’s Urinary

Catheter Size 16 Nos
8. R0O09 Foley’s Urinary Catheter

Size 18 Nos
9. RO11 Blood Administration Set Nos
10. R0O14 IV Cannula (Two Way)

Size 16 Nos
SL. ITEM NAME OF THE ITEM UNIT
NO. CODE WITH SPECIFICATION
11. RO15 IV Cannula (Two Way)

Size 18 Nos
12. RO16 IV Cannula (Two Way)

Size 22 Nos
13. R0O17 IV Cannula (Two Way)

Size 24 Nos
14. RO18 Disposable Syringes

With Needle - CGS 2CC Nos
15. RO19 Disposable Syringes

With Needle - CGS 5CC Nos
16. R020 Intravenous Set

(Adult) with Airway

and Needle Nos
17. RO21 Intravenous Set

(Children) With Airway

and Needle Nos



18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25

26.

27.

28.
29.

30.

31.

R022

R023

R024

R034

R0O35

R0O36

R0O38

R0O39

R040

RO41

R042
R043

R0O50

R052

Surgical Blade, Size 11

Surgical Blade, Size 15

Surgical Blade, Size 22

Infant Mucus
Extractor PVC,

Disposable Suction
Catheter Assorted
Covering All Sizes

Oxygen Catheter
Assorted All Sizes

Disposable Scalp
Vein Set Size” 18G

Disposable Scalp
Vein Set Size” 20G

Disposable Scalp
Vein Set Size” 22G

Disposable Scalp
Vein Set Size’ 24G

Urinary Drainage Bag

Paper Adhesive
Plaster 17 X 9.0mts

Needle Hypodermic -
Insulin (Metallic
Non-Sterile)

Needle - Size 26G X 2"

Laminaria Tent - Medium

100Blades/
Packet

100 Blades/
Packet

100 Blades/
Packet

Nos

Nos

Nos

Nos

Nos

Nos

Nos
Nos

Roll

Nos
Nos



32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

R0O59

RO61

R0O70

RO73

RO74

RO75

RO76

RO77

R110

R111

R112

R113

ECG Paper
(Wax Coated)
50mm X 30mts

ECG Paper Computerized
Triple Channel Chemical

Collagen Sheets
10 X 10Cm

Mackintosh Double
Colour Water Proof
Rubber

Disposable Sterile
Gloves Size 6 Inches

Disposable Sterile
Gloves Size 6%2 Inches

Disposable Sterile
Gloves Size 7 Inches

Disposable Sterile
Gloves Size 7%2 Inches

Ryle’s Tube (P.V.C.)
Size: Children: 10 & 12

Ryle’s Tube (P.V.C.),
Size: Adult: 16, 18

Suture Needles Curved
1/2 Circle Round Body
Assorted Size 1-5

Suture Needles
Curved 1/2 Circle
Round Body
Assorted Size 6-10

Roll

200 Sheets
/ Packet

Sheets

Meter

Pair

Pair

Pair

Pair

Nos.

Nos.

6 Nos. /
Pkt.

6 Nos. /
Pkt.



44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.
50.
51.
52.

53.

54.

55.

R114

R115

R116

R117

R118

R119
R120
R121
R122

R123

R124

R125

Suture Needles
Curved 1/2 Circle
Round Body
Assorted Size 11-15

Suture Needles
Curved 1/2 Circle
Round Body
Assorted Size 16-20

Infant Feeding
Tube (Catheter)
Size: 5G

Infant Feeding
Tube (Catheter)
Size: 8G

Infant Feeding Tube
(Catheter) Size: 10G

Disposable Needles 18G
Disposable Needles 20G
Disposable Needles 22G

Suture Needles
Curved And Cutting
Size 1-5

Suture Needles Curved
And Cutting 1/2 Circle
Cutting Size 6-10

Suture Needles
Curved And Cutting
1/2 Circle Size 11-15

Suture Needles
Curved And Cutting
1/2 Circle Size 16-20

6 Nos. /
Pkt.

6 Nos. /
Pkt.

Nos.

Nos.

Nos.
Nos.
Nos.
Nos.

6 Nos. / Pkt.
In Each Size

6 Nos. / Pkt.
In Each Size

6 Nos. / Pkt.
In Each Size

6 Nos. /Pkt.
In Each Size



56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.
67.
68.

69.

R126

R127

R128

R129

R130

R131

R133

R134

R135

R136

R137
R138
R139

R140

Glass Syringe 2ml
Hypodermic Syringe

Glass Syringe 5ml
Hypodermic Syringe
Glass Syringe 10ml
Hypodermic Syringe

Needle Hypodermic
22G X 1", 1%2”

Needle Hypodermic
23G X 1", 1%2”

Needle Hypodermic
24G X 1", 1%2”

Disposable Needles 23G

ECG Paper
(Chemical Coated)
50mm X 20Mtrs

Absorbable Gelatine
Sponge IP 66
80mm x 50mm x 10mm

Mayo’s Cutting
Suture Needle - Assorted

Disposable Needles 24G
Disposable Needles 26G

Disposable Syringes
With Needle - CGS 10CC

Foley’s Urinary Catheter
Silkolatex 2 Way Sterile,
Non Toxic Size 10

Nos.

Nos.

Nos.

Nos.

Nos.

Nos.

Nos.

Roll

Nos.

Nos.
Nos.
Nos.

Nos.

Nos.



70. R141 Glass Syringe 20ml
Hypodermic Syringe Nos.

71. R142 Absorbent Cotton
Wool IP 500grms Nos.

72. R144 Fibrin sealant
(Thrombin 500 IU and
Thrombin 4 IU) with
calcium chloride 2ml Nos.

73. R145 Disposable Insulin syringe
Graduation upto 100 units
with fixed 28 G needle Nos.

74. R147 Oxidised Regenerated
Cellulose
Size 2 x 3inch 12 Foils

75. R148 Hemostatic Matrix
Contains : Gelatin in prefilled
syringe with Calcium chloride
and Human Thrombin 5ml

Prefilled syringe

III SUTURE LIST
1. ABSORBABLE SUTURES
1.1 CATGUT CHROMIC (WITH NEEDLE)
SL. SURGICAL NAME / SIZE UNIT
NO. CODE SPECIFICATION
1 5S40 Chromic (CD RB Needle

40mm Length 75 cm) 1/0 12 Foils
2 541 Chromic (Y2 Cir RB Needle

20mm Length 75 cm) 3/0 12 Foils
3 542 Chromic (%2 Cir RB Needle

30mm Length 75 cm) 2/0 12 Foils



4 S43 Chromic (Y2 Cir RB Needle

30mm Length 75 cm) 1/0 12 Foils
5 S46 Chromic (Y2 Cir RB Needle

40mm Length 75 cm) 1/0 12 Foils
6 S49 Chromic (CD RB Needle

30mm Length 75 cm) 2/0 12 Foils
7 S53 Chromic (CD Cut Needle

16mm Length 75 cm) 4/0 12 Foils
8 S58 Chromic (ST RB Needle

60mm Length 75 cm) 2/0 12 Foils
9 S176 Chromic With CD Cutting

Needle 12mm

Length 70 cm 3/0 12 Foils
10 5244 Chromic (5/8 Cir Taper

Cut Needle 10mm 30mm

Length 30 cm) - 5/0 5/0 12 Foils
1.2 CHROMIC (WITHOUT NEEDLE)
SL. SURGICAL NAME / SIZE UNIT
NO. CODE SPECIFICATION
11 S34 Catgut Chromic

Length 150 cm 2/0 12 Foils
12 S35 Catgut Chromic

Length 150 cm 1/0 12 Foils
13 S36 Catgut Chromic

Length 150 cm 1 12 Foils
14 S37 Catgut Chromic

Length 150 cm 2 12 Foils
1.3 CATGUT PLAIN (WITHOUT NEEDLE)
SL. SURGICAL NAME / SIZE UNIT
NO. CODE SPECIFICATION
15 S30 Catgut Plain

Length 150 cm 1/0 12 Foils



1.4 SYNTHETIC ABSORBABLE SUTURE

SL. SURGICAL NAME / SIZE UNIT
NO. CODE SPECIFICATION
16 5132 Synthetic Absorbable

Suture 1/2 Cir RB Needle

20mm length 70 cm 3/0 12 Foils
17 S133 Synthetic Absorbable

Suture 1/2 Cir RB Needle

30mm length 90 cm 2/0 12 Foils
18 S134 Synthetic Absorbable

Suture 1/2 Cir RB Needle

30mm length 90 cm 1/0 12 Foils
19 5135 Synthetic Absorbable

Suture 1/2 Cir Tapercut

Needle (H) 40mm

length 90 cm 1 12 Foils
20 5139 Synthetic Absorbable

Suture 1/2 Cir RB

Needle 40mm

length 90 cm 1 12 Foils
21 5140 Synthetic Absorbable

Suture (1/2 Cir Tapercut

36mm length 70 cm) 3/0 12 Foils
22 S141 Synthetic Absorbable

Suture (1/2 Cir RB Needle

20mm length 70 cm) 4/0 12 Foils
23 5143 Synthetic Absorbable

Suture (1/2 Cir RB Needle

40mm length 90 cm) 2/0 12 Foils
24 S144 Synthetic Absorbable

Suture (1/2 Cir RB Needle

40mm) length 90 cm 1/0 12 Foils
25 5168 Synthetic Absorbable Suture

3/8 Circle Cutting Needle

22mm length 45 cm 3/0 12 Foils



26

27

28

29

S178

5225

5232

5233

Synthetic Absorbable Suture
With SP MP Double Needle
8mm length 45 cm 6/0

Synthetic Absorbable
Suture of Size 4-0 with

3/8 Circle Cutting 16mm Needle,

Suture Length of 45cm  4/0
Synthetic Absorbable

Suture of Size 5-0 with
curved Reverse Cutting
12mm Needle, Suture

Length of 45cm 5/0

Synthetic Absorbable

Suture of Size 5-0 with

3/8 Circle Cutting 16mm
Needle, Suture

Length of 45cm 5/0

2 NON ABSORBABLE SUTURES BLACK

BRAINDED SILK

2.1 BLACK - BRAIDED SILK WITH NEEDLE

12 Foils

12 Foils

12 Foils

12 Foils

SL.

NO.

SURGICAL
CODE

NAME / SIZE
SPECIFICATION

UNIT

30

31

32

S5

S8

S9

B.B Silk (1/2 Cir RB
Needle 25mm
Length 75 cm) 3/0

B.B Silk (1/2 Cir RB
Needle 20mm
Length 75 cm) 3/0

B.B Silk (1/2 Cir RB
Needle 30mm
Length 75 cm) 2/0

12 Foils

12 Foils

12 Foils



33 S10 B.B Silk (1/2 Cir RB
Needle 30mm
Length 75 cm) 1/0 12 Foils

34 S14 B.B Silk (CD Cut

Needle 16mm

Length 75 mm) 4/0 12 Foils
35 S15 B.B Silk (CD Cut

Needle 16 mm

Length 75 cm) 3/0 12 Foils

36 5243 B.B Silk ( 3/8 Circle
Reverse cutting
Needle 45 mm
Length 75 cm 2/0 6 Reels

2.2 BLACK - BRAIDED SILK WITHOUT NEEDLE IN REELS (25 MTS)

SL. SURGICAL NAME / SIZE UNIT
NO. CODE SPECIFICATION

37 S2 B.B. Silk 6 Reels x 25 m
Length 25 mts 2/0 6 Reels

38 S3 B.B. Silk 6 Reels x 25 m
Length 25 mts 1/0 6 Reels

39 S151 B.B. Silk 6 Reels x 25 m
Length 25 mts 3/0 6 Reels

2.3 POLYMIDE MONOFILAMENT (NYLON)
POLYAMIDE FILAMENT WITH NEEDLE

SL. SURGICAL  NAME / SIZE UNIT
NO. CODE SPECIFICATION
40 S73 Polyamide Black Mono

Filament Length 38 cm 8/0 12 Foils
41 S77 Polyamide (CD Cut Needle

16mm Length70cm)  4/0 12 Foils
42 S78 Polyamide (CD Cut Needle

16mm Length 70cm)  3/0 12 Foils



43 S82 Polyamide (CD R.Cut Extra
Penetrating Needle 16mm
Length 70 cm. 4/0

44 S84 Polyamide (CD Reverse
Cut Needle 12mm
Length 70 cm) 5/0

45 S85 Polyamide (1/2 Cir RB
Needle 40mm
Length 100 cm) 1/0

2.4 POLYPROPYLENE MONOFILAMENT
STERILEPRECUT LENGTHS

12 Foils

12 Foils

12 Foils

SL. SURGICAL NAME / SIZE
NO. CODE SPECIFICATION

UNIT

46 S92 Poly Propylene
1/2 Cir RB D Needle
13mm Length 70 cm 5/0

47 595 Poly Propylene
Black CD RB Micro
Point Needle 13mm
Length 60 cm 5/0

48 596 Poly Propylene
Black with CD RB MP

needle 8 mm
length 60 cm 7/0

49 597 Poly Propylene
(CD RB D Needle 10mm
Length 60 cm) 6/0

50 598 Poly Propylene
(CD RB D Needle 8mm
Length 60 cm) 7/0

51 S99 Poly Propylene
(CD RB Needle 16mm
Length 70 cm) 5/0

12 Foils

12 Foils

12 Foils

12 Foils

12 Foils

12 Foils



52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

S101

S102

S103

S104

S105

S106

S109

S110

S111

S112

S116

Poly Propylene

(1/2 Cir RB Needle 30mm
Length 70 cm) 1/0
Poly Propylene

(1/2 Cir RB Needle 40mm
Length 70 cm) 1
Poly Propylene

(1/2 Cir RB D Needle 16mm
Length 70 cm) 5/0
Poly Propylene

(1/2 Cir RB D Needle 16mm
Length 70 cm) 4/0
Poly Propylene

(1/2 Cir RB D Needle 25mm
Length 70 cm) 3/0
Poly Propylene

(1/2 Cir RB Needle 30mm
Length 70 cm) 2/0
Poly Propylene

(1/2 Cir Tapercut DN 17mm
Length 90 cm) 3/0
Poly Propylene (1/2 Cir
Tapercut DN 25mm

Length 90 cm) 2/0
Poly Propylene (3/8

Circle Reverse Cutting Needle
12mm Length45cm)  6/0

Poly Propylene (CD Round
Body) Needle 13mm (82microns)
Length 60 cm 6/0
Poly Propylene CD Cut

RB needle 16 mm
Length 60 cm 4/0

12 Foils

12 Foils

12 Foils

12 Foils

12 Foils

12 Foils

12 Foils

12 Foils

12 Foils

12 foils

12 Foils



63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

S117

S118

S170

5222

S230

S231

5238

5239

5240

Poly Propylene with
curved Cutting Needle
22mm length 70 cm 3/0

Poly Propylene 1/2 Circle
RB Heavy 30mm
length 70 cm 1

Polypropylene With 45mm
Y2 Circle Reverse Cutting
Needle length100cm 1

Polypropylene with

Curved RB BV 7.6 mm
Double Needle, Suture
Length of 60 cm 8/0

Polypropylene with

1/2 Circle CC 13mm Double
Needle, (Identical gauge
Needle and Suture),

Suture Length of 75cm  4/0

Polypropylene with 1/2 Circle

CC 13mm Double Needle,
(Identical gauge Needle

and Suture), Suture Length
of 60cm 5/0

Polypropylene 1/2 Circle

Tapercut Double Needle 17mm

Suture Length of 90cm 2/0

Polypropylene 1/2 Cirlce
Tapercut 25mm Suture
Length of 90cm 2/0

Polypropylene 1/2 Circle
CC Double Needle 16 mm
Suture Length of 90cm 3/0

12 Foils

12 Foils

12 Foils

12 Foils

12 Foils

12 Foils

12 Foils

12 Foils

12 Foils



72

73

74

5241

S247

5248

Polypropylene 1/2 Cirlce
Tapercut Double Needle 25mm
Suture Length of 90cm 3/0
Monofilament Polyamide

with V2 circle reverse cutting
micro point needle 10/0 10/0

Polypropylene straight
RB BV Double Needle 7.6 mm
of length 70 cm. 8-0

2.5 POLYSTER BRAIDED COATED

12 Foils

12 Foils

12 Foils

SL.

NO.

SURGICAL
CODE

NAME / SIZE
SPECIFICATION

UNIT

75

76

77

78

79

S67

S70

S180

5181

5182

Coated Polyster Braided
(1/2 Cir. RB D Needle 25mm
length 90 cm) 3/0

Coated Polyster Braided

(1/2 Cir RB Needle 25mm
length 75 cm) 3/0
Coated Polyster Braided with
CD White D Needle 25mm
(Curved reverse cutting or
curved round body or taper cut)
length 90 cm 2/0
Coated Polyster Braided with
CD Green Needle 17mm
(Curved reverse cutting or
curved round body or

taper cut) length90cm  2/0
Coated Polyster Braided with

CD white D Needle 17mm (Curved

reverse cutting or curved round
body or taper cut)
length 90 cm 2/0

12 Foils

12 Foils

12 Foils

12 Foils

12 Foils



80

81

82

5227

S228

5229

2.6 STAINLESS STEEL

Polybutylate Coated with
Polyster Braided (Green)

Size 2/0 with 1/2 Circle
Tapercut V-5 17mm Double
armed Needle, Suture Length
of 90cm with pledgets

Size 6 X 3 X 1.5mm 2/0
Polybutylate Coated with
Polyster Braided (Green)

Size 2-0 with 1/2 Circle
Tapercut V-5 25mm Double
armed Needle, Suture Length
of 90cm with pledgets

Size 6 X 3 X 1.5mm 2/0
Coated Polyster Braided
(Green) Size 3/0 with

1/2 Circle Round Body
Double Needle 25mm

Suture Length 75cm 3/0

12 Foils

12 Foils

12 Foils

SL.

NO.

SURGICAL
CODE

NAME / SIZE
SPECIFICATION

UNIT

83

84

85
86

87
88

S90

S91

S208
5209

S210
S217

1/2 Cir CCS Cut Needle
48 mm Stainless Steel
Length 45 cm 4

1/2 Cir CCS Cut Needle
48 mmm Stainless Steel
Length 45 cm 6

K Wire Length 375mm
K Wire Length 375mm

K Wire Length 375mm
Gigglis Wire Saw

12 Foils

12 Foils
Tmm

1.6mm

1.8mm



89
90

91

S218
5219

5245

Stainless Steel Wire
Stainless Steel Wire

1/2 Cir CCS Cut
Needle 48mm Stainless
Steel Length 45 cm 5

3 POLYGLECRAPRONE SUTURES

28G
30G

12 Foils

SL.

NO.

SURGICAL
CODE

NAME / SIZE
SPECIFICATION

UNIT

92

93

94

95

96

S223

5226

5234

5235

S236

Polyglecaprone with

1/2 Circle Oval RB JB
Needle 26mm Needle,
Suture Length of 70cm  2/0

Polyglecaprone

4 Circle Oval RB 26mm
Contrast Needle suture
length 70cm 3/0

Polyglecaprone of

with 3/8 Circle Cutting
25mm Needle, Suture
Length of 70cm 3/0

Polyglecaprone of with
Curved Reverse Cutting
16mm Needle, Suture
Length of 45cm 5/0

Polyglecaprone of

with 3/8 Circle Reverse
Cutting 16mm Needle,
Suture Length of 70cm  4/0

12 Foils

12 Foils

12 Foils

12 Foils

12 Foils



4 POLYDIOXANONE SUTURES

SL.

NO.

SURGICAL
CODE

NAME / SIZE  UNIT
SPECIFICATION

97

98

99

100

5224

5237

5242

5246

Polydioxanone

Size 11/2 Circle Reverse

Cutting 40mm Orthopaedic

surgery (OS) Needle

Suture Length of 90cm 1 12 Foils

Polydioxanone
3/8 Circle RB
11mm Length 45cm 6/0 12 Foils

Polydioxanone Suture

1/2 Circle Round Body

30mm Needle Suture

Length 70cm 2/0 12 Foils

Polydioxanone
(1/2 Cir RB
Heavy 40mm) 1 12 Foils

5. ANTIBACTERIAL TRICLOSAN COATED SUTURE

101

102

103

5253

5254

5255

Antibacterial Triclosan coated

Polyglactine 910 size 1 with

1/2 circle round body 40mm,

suture length 90cm 1 12 Foils

Antibacterial Triclosan coated

Polyglactine 910 size 1-0 with

1/2 circle round body 40mm,

suture length 90cm 1-0 12 Foils

Antibacterial Triclosan coated
Polyglactine 910 size 2-0 with
1/2 circle round body 30mm,
suture length 90cm 2-0 12 Foils



104

5256

Antibacterial Triclosan coated
Polyglactine 910 size 3-0 with
1/2 circle round body 40mm,

suture length 70cm 3-0 12 Foils
6. MISCELLANEOUS
SL. SURGICAL NAME / SIZE UNIT
NO. CODE SPECIFICATION
105 S93 Poly Propylene

MESH 15cm X 15cm 3 Foils
106 5249 Composite light weight

Mesh made of

Polypropylene and Polyglactin

size 6cm x 11cm Box of 3
107 5250 Composite light weight

Mesh made of

Polypropylene and Polyglactin

size 10cm x 15cm Box of 3
108 S251 Composite light weight

Mesh made of

Polypropylene and Polyglactin

size 15cm X 15cm Box of 3
109 5252 Composite light weight

Mesh made of

Polypropylene and Polyglactin

size 30cm X 30cm Box of 1
110 5145 Umbilical Cotton

Tape Length 75 cm 12Foils
111 S146 Bone Wax 12Foils
112 5172 Temp.Cardiac Pacing

Wire 12 Foils
7. OTHERS
113 5221 Skin Grafting Blade Nos.



INDEX
1. DRUG INDEX

DRUG NAME DRUG PAGE
CODE NO.

A

Acenocoumarol Tab. I.P.

(Nicoumalone) - 2mg 591 12

Acetazolamide Tab. I.P. - 250 mg 118 17

Acyclovir Tab. I.P. - 200 mg 359 9

Adrenaline Inj. L.P. - 1 mg/ml 176 4

Adrenochrome

Monosemicarbazone Tab. 439 12

Adrenochrome Monosemicarbozone

Inj. - 0.75mg/ml 513 12

Albendazole Suspension

U.S.P. - 400mg/10ml 479

Albendazole Tablets I.P. - 400 mg 447

Alprazolam Tab. I.P. - 0.5 mg 464 25

Aluminium Hydroxide Tab.

NFI Formula 777 18

Amikacin Sulphate

Inj. I.P. - 100 mg (IM/IV use) 224 7

Aminophylline Inj. .P. - 25 mg/ml 88 25

Aminophylline Tab. I.P. - 100 mg 89 25

Amiodarone Inj., 50mg/ml 703 13

Amitriptyline Tab. I.P. - 25 mg 189 24

Amoxycillin (Dispersible)

Tab. L.P. - 125mg 592 7

Amoxycillin Cap. LP. - 250 mg 50 6



Ampicillin Inj. I.P. - 500 mg (IM/1IV use)
Amylodipine Tab. - 2.5 mg

Anti A Blood Grouping Serum U.S.P.
Anti B Blood Grouping Serum U.S.P.

Anti DRH Blood Grouping Serum U.S.P.

Anti O Blood Grouping Serum
Ascorbic Acid Tab. I.P. - 100 mg
Aspirin Tab. I.P. - 150 mg
Atenolol Tab. I.P. - 50 mg
Atorvastatin Tab. - 10mg

Atra Curium Besylate In;.
U.S.P. - 25mg/2.5ml

Atropine Sulphate Eye
Ointment L.P. - 1% w/w

Atropine Sulphate Inj. L.P.
- 0.6mg/ml (SC/IM/1V use)

Azathioprine Tab. B.P. - 50 mg

Azelastine Drops - 5ml

B

Benedicts Solution
(Qualitative) - 500 ml

Benzoic Acid
Compound L.P.

Benzyl Penicillin Inj. LP. - 600 mg
Betamethasone Tab. I.P. - 0.5 mg

Betamethasone Valerate
Ointment 1.P.

37

489
209
210
208
211
149
723
104
704

511

595

177
292
725

202

576
38
78

376

14
16
16
16
16
28

13
14

23

23

10
30

15

15



Bisacodyl Tab. I.P. - 5 mg

Black Disinfectant Fluid (Phenyl)
Schedule “O"” Grade -1

Bupivacaine HCL Inj.
Bupivacaine Inj. I.P. 0.5%
C

Calcium Gluconate Inj. L.P.
Calcium Lactate Tab. I.P. - 300 mg

Carbamazepine Tab. I.P.
- 200 mg Film coated

Carbimazole Tab. I.P. - 5 mg

Carboprost Tromethamine Inj. U.S.P.

Cefotaxime Sodium Inj. I.P. - 1gm
Cefotaxime Sodium Inj. I.P. - 250 mg

Ceftriaxone Inj. US.P. -1 gm/vial
Ceftrioxone Inj. U.S.P. - 250mg/ Vial
Cephalexine Cap. I.P. - 250 mg
Cetrimide Cream B.P.

Cetrimide Tincture
Cetrimide I.P 0.5% W/V

Cetrizine Tab. - 10 mg
Chloridazepoxide Tab. L.P. - 10 mg

Chlorpheniramine Maleate
Tab. LP. -4 mg

Chlorpromazine HCL Tab. I.P. - 100 mg
Chlorpromazine HCL Tab. I.P. - 25 mg

Chlorpromazine Tab. I.P. - 50 mg

390

456
512

348

220
16

179
270
462
226
40

504
519
229
492

565
442
531

193

187
185

527

19

17

28
27

24
24

25



Choloroquine Phosphate

Tab. LP. - 250 mg 450 9

Chloroquine Syrup 741 9

Ciproflaxacin Tab. L.P. - 500 mg

Film coated 231 7

Ciprofloxacin Eye Drops

US.P.-03% w/v 523 23

Ciprofloxacin Eye Ointment

U.S.P.-0.3% 532 23

Ciprofloxacin Inj. I.P. - 200mg/100ml 42 6

Cisplatin Inj. I.P. - 10 mg/10 ml 295 10

Closed System 1.V. Fluid

(DNS 500ml) 743 27

DRUG NAME DRUG PAGE
CODE NO.

Closed System 1.V. Fluid

(Ringer Lactate 500m1l) 744 27

Clotrimazole Vaginal Tab. L.P. - 500 mg 516 30

Clotrimozole Cream L.P. - 2% w/v 449

Cloxacillin Cap. I.P. - 250 mg 52

Cloxacillin Inj. I.P. - 250 mg 43

Co-Carel Dopa Tab. B.P.

Levodopa IP - 100 mg,

Carbidopa B.P. - 10 mg

Equivalent to anhydrous carbidopa 368 11

Compound Sodium

Lactate Inj. I.P. - 500 ml 567 27

Compound Tr. Benzoin L.P. - 200 ml 577 26

Concentrated Haemodialysis Fluid B.P 242 29

Co-Trimoxazole Oral Suspension I.P. 4 5



Co-Trimoxazole Tab. L.P. 5 6
Co-Trimoxazole Tab. L.P. 716 8
Cough Syrup 221 26
Cyanocobalamine Inj.
L.P. - 100 mcg/ml 17 11
Cyclophosphamide Inj.
L.P. - 200 mg/ Vial 362 9
DRUG NAME DRUG PAGE
CODE NO.
Cyclosporin Cap. US.P. - 25 mg 498 10
Cyclosporin Cap. U.S.P. - 50 mg 482 10
D
Danazol Cap. [.P. - 50 mg 271 10
Dexamethasone Sodium
Phosphate Inj. I.P. - 8mg/2ml 75 3
Dexamethasone Tab. I.P. - 0.5 mg 77 3
Dextrose Inj. L.P. 10% - 500 ml 572 27
Dextrose Inj. L.P. 5% - 500 ml 568 27
Dextrose Inj., 25% L.P. - 100ml 706 27
Diagnostic Sticks for Urine Sugar 206 15
Diazepam Inj. I.P.
10 mg/2 ml (IM/1IV use) 183 24
Diazepam Tab. I.P. - 5 mg 21 24
Diclofenac Gel B.P. 510 3
Diclofenac Sodium Inj. I.P. - 25mg/ml 495 3
Diclofenac Sodium Tab. IL.P. - 50 mg 252 2
Dicyclomine HCL Inj U.S.P. - 10mg/ml 458 19



Dicyclomine HCL Tab. - 10 mg 164 19
Diethylcarbamazine Citrate Tab I.P. 100 mg 448 5
DRUG NAME DRUG PAGE
CODE NO.
Digoxin Tab. I.P. - 0.25 mg 95 14
Diltiazem HCL Tab. L.P. - 30 mg 98 13
Dinoprostone Cream 0.5 mg /
Dinoprostone / Syringe 486 20
Dobutamine HCL Inj. U.S.P. - 50 mg 372 14
Domperidone Tab. - 10 mg 387 19
Dopamine HCL Inj. U.S.P. - 40mg/ml 94 14
Doxorubicin Inj. I.P. - 10 mg/5 ml
(Lyophillised powder) 293 10
Doxycycline Cap. I.P. - 100 mg 53 6
E
ECG Gel - 250 ml 468 30
Electrolyte “M” Inj. IV - 500 ml 569 27
Electrolyte P Inj. - 500 ml 564 26
Enalapril Maleate Tab. I.P. - 2.5 mg 259 13
Enalapril Maleate Tab. IP - 5mg 737 14
Ephedrine Hcl Inj. NFI
(IM / SC) - 30mg/ml 373 26



DRUG NAME DRUG PAGE

CODE NO.
Erythromycin Estolate Oral
Suspension U.S.P. - 100mg/5ml 62 7
Erythromycin Stearate Tab.
LP. - 250 mg film coated 55 6
F
Fentanyl Citrate Inj. U.S.P
100 mcg in 2ml Amp 582 3
Ferrous Sulphate and Folic Acid Tab. 497 29
Ferrous Sulphate with Folic Acid
Tab.(Paediatric) 496 29
Flucanazole Tab.- 150mg 708 8
Fluoxetine Cap. B.P. - 20 mg 528 25
Flurouracil Inj. I.P. - 250
mg/5 ml (IV use) 296 10
Folic Acid Tab. I.P. - 5 mg 152 28
Formaldehyde Solution
LP. 66 - 450 ml 200 17
Framycetin Sulphate 742 8

Frusemide Inj. I.P.
10 mg/ml (IM/1IV use) 112 17

Frusemide Tab. I.P. - 40 mg 106 17



DRUG NAME DRUG PAGE
CODE NO.
G
Gadodiamide Inj., U.S.P. - 0.5mml/ml 722 16
Gamma Benzene Hexachloride
Application 377 15
Gentamycin Eye Drops L.P. - 5 ml 26 23
Gentamycin Inj. I.P. 80mg/2ml 46 6
Glimipride Tab. - Img 589 20
Glipizide Tab. B.P. -5 mg 169 20
Gluteraldehyde Solution B.P. 384 17
Glybenclamide Tab. L.P. - 5 mg 24 20
Glycopyrrolate Inj., U.S.P. - 0.2mg/ml 598 23
Griseofulvin Tab. I.P. - 125 mg 73 8
Glycerin Enema - 20ml 726 19
H
Haloperidol Tab. I.P. - 1.5 mg 190 24
Haloperidol Tab. I.P. - 5 mg 191 24
Halothane U.S.P. - 200 ml 125 1
Heparin Sodium Inj. I.P.
5000 L.U/1ml 82 11
Human Anti D.Immunoglobulin
(Polyclonal) Inj. B.P. 575 21



DRUG NAME DRUG PAGE
CODE NO.

Human Insulin (Intermediate

Acting) Inj. B.P. - 40 IU/ml 323 20

Human Insulin

(Short Acting) Inj. B.P. - 40 IU/ml 322 20

Human Anti D.Immunoglobulin

(Polyclonal) Inj. B.P. - 50mcg 727 22

Human Anti Rabies

Immunoglobulin Inj. 745 22

Human Anti D.Immunoglobulin

(Monoclonal) (Preservative Free) 739 22

Hydrochlorothiazide Tab. I.P. - 25mg 710 18

Hydrocortisone Sodium

Succinate Inj. LP. - 100mg IM/IV use 76 3

Hydrogen Peroxide Solution L.P. 383 17

I

Ibuprofen Tab. I.P. - 200 mg 114 2

Imipramine Tab. L.P. - 25 mg 188 24

Indomethacin Cap. I.P. - 25 mg 254 2

Iohexol Inj. U.S.P. - 350mg/ml 514 16

Isoflurane U.S.P. - 100 ml 490 1

Isosorbide Dinitrate Tab. I.P. - 5 mg 86 12

K

Ketamine Inj. I.P. - 50 mg/ml (IV use) 120 1



DRUG NAME DRUG PAGE
CODE NO.
L
Lignocaine HCL and Dextrose Inj. I.P. 347 1
Lignocaine HCL Gel I.P.- 2% w/v 124 1
Lignocaine Hcl Inj. I.P. - 2% w/v 310 1
Lig. Antacid - 60 ml 574 18
Liquid Paraffin [.P. - 500 ml 571 15
Lithium Carbonate Tab. I.P. - 300 mg 286 24
Loperamide Tab. US.P. -2 mg 509 19
Lysol I.P (Cresol with Soap Solution) 70 16
M
Mannitol Inj. I.P. - 20% w/v 340 18
Mantoux Fluid 521 16
Megnesium Sulphate Inj. B.P. 581 30
Metaclopramide Inj. I.P. - 10 mg / ml 158 19
Metformin Tab. I.P. - 500 mg 168 20
Methotrexate Tab. I.P - 2.5 mg 506 9
Methyl Ergometrine Inj. I.P. - 0.2mg/ml 23 23
Methyl Prednisolone Sodium
Succinate for Injection USP-500mg 711 4
Methyldopa Tab. I.P. - 250 mg 107 13



DRUG NAME DRUG PAGE
CODE NO.

Metroniadazole Inj. L.P.

500mg/100ml 172 9

Metronidazole Benzoate

Oral Suspension I.P 356 9

Metronidazole Tab. I.P. - 200 mg 7 8

Midazolam Inj., B.P. - Img/ml 600 23

Morphine Sulphate Inj. I.P. - 10mg/ml 505 3

Multivitamin Drops 466 28

Multivitamin Tab. NFI Formula 331 28

N

Neostigmine In;j. IL.P.

0.5 mg/ml (IM/SC use) 119 22

Nifedipine Cap. I.P. -5 mg 261 13

Nifedipine Sustained

Release Tab. I.P - 10mg 712 13

Nitrazepam Tab. I.P. - 5 mg 463 24

Nitroglycerine Inj. U.S.P. - 25mg/5ml 588 13

Norethistrone Tab. I.P. - 5 mg 525 20

Norfloxacin Tab. LP. - 400 mg

film coated 57 6



DRUG NAME DRUG PAGE
CODE NO.

(@)

Omeprazole Cap. L.P. - 20 mg 488 18

ORS Powder I.P. WHO Formula

with citrate salt 36 19

Oxypenttyline Tab. - 400 mg 267 13

Oxytocin Inj. L.P. - 5 Units/ml 174 23

P

Paracetamol Inj. - 150 mg/ml 351 3

Paracetamol Syrup. L.P. - 125mg/5ml 3 2

Paracetamol Tab. I.P. - 500 mg 2 2

Paracetamol Drops 740 3

Pentazocine Lactate Inj. L.P. - 30

mg/ml IM/IV use 157 2

Peritonial Dialysis Solution

[.P. -1000 ml 244 30

Pethidine HCL Inj. L.P.

50 mg/ml IM/IV use 156 2

Pheniramine Maleate Inj. IP 196 4

Pheniramine Maleate Syrup

15mg/5ml 570 4

Phenobarbitone Tab. I.P. - 30 mg 22 4

Phenoxy Methyl Pencillin

Potassium Tab. I.P. - 250 mg 58 7



DRUG NAME DRUG PAGE
CODE NO.

Phenoxymethyl Penicillin

Potassium Tab. I.P. - 125mg 437 7

Phenytoin Sodium Inj. L.P.

100mg/2ml (IM/IV use) 352 5

Phenytoin Sodium Tab. I.P.

100 mg Film coated 180 5

Plasma Expander

Infusion - 500 ml 140 12

Potassium Chloride

Oral Solution U.S.P. - 500mg/10ml 578 27

Povidone Iodine Ointment

US.P. XXII-5% w/w 587 15

Povidone Iodine Scrub Solution

7.5% W /V Povidone lodine (containing

surfactants & suitable for hand wash) 454 17

Povidone Iodine Solution I.P. - 5% w/v 342 14

Povidone Iodine Vaginal Pessaries

- 200 mg (20 mg available iodine)

One applicator with every 14 pessaries 59 8

Powder Neomycin Bacitracin

With Sulphacetamide

Neomycin - d5mg

Bacitracin - 250 units

Sulphacetamide - 60mg 343 15

Pralidoxime Iodide Inj. - 25mg/ml 217 4



DRUG NAME DRUG PAGE
CODE NO.

Prednisolone Tab. I.P. - 5 mg 79 4

Promethazine HCL Inj. I.P. - 25mg/ml 345 4

Propofol Inj., (1%) - 10mg/ml 714 1

Propranolol Tab. L.P. - 40 mg 110 13

Prozosin HCL Tab. IP 2 mg 721 14

R

Rabies Vaccine IP Human

(Cell Culture) 2.5IU/Dose (IM) 579 22

Rabies Vaccine IP Human

(Cell Culture) 2.5IU/Dose

(Intra Dermal) 724 22

Rantidine HCL Inj. L.P. - 50 mg/2 ml 159 18

Rantidine HCL Tab. LP. - 150 mg 160 18

Risperidone Tab. - 2 mg 529 25

S

Salbutamol Nebuliser

Solution B.P. -5mg/ml 415 26

Salbutamol Sulphate Tab. I.P. - 4 mg 91 25

Silver Sulphadiazine

Cream US.P.-1% w/w 566 15

Snake Venum Anti Serum

[.P.(Liquid Form) - 10 ml 585 21



DRUG NAME DRUG PAGE
CODE NO.

Sodium Bicarbonate

Inj. B.P.-7.5% w/v 219 29

Sodium Chloride and

Dextrose Inj. I.P. - 500ml 563 26

Sodium Chloride Inj. I.P. - 500 ml 562 26

Sodium Valporate Tab. I.P. - 200 mg

Enteric coated 182 5

Spiranolactone Tab. I.P. - 25 mg 385 18

Sterile Etoposide

Concentrate B.P. - 20mg/ml 597 11

Streptokinase Inj. L.P. 85 14

Subgroup for Serum A 455 16

Succinyl Choline Chloride

Inj. I.P. 50 mg / ml (IV use only) 198 22

Surgical Spirit B.P. - 500 ml 199 16

T

Tamoxifen Citrate Tab. U.S.P. - 10 mg 300 10

Tetanus Immunoglobulin

U.S.P.-2501.U/Vial 306 21

Tetanus Toxoid (adsorbed)

Inj., I.P. - 5 ml 515 21

Theophylline and Etofylline In;.

(Anhydrous Theophylline 50.6 mg

Etofylline 169.4 mg) 12 25

Theophylline and Etofylline Tab.

Theophylline IP - 23 mg

Etophylline IP - 77 mg 90 25



DRUG NAME DRUG PAGE
CODE NO.

Thiopentone Sodium

Inj. LP. - 500 mg (IV use) 121 1

Thyroxine Sodium Tab. L.P.

0.1 mg of Thryoxine Sodium

equivalent to 0.091 mg of

anhydrous Thyroxine Sodium 410 21

Trifluperazine Tab. I.P. - 5 mg 288 24

Trihexyphenidyl Tab. L.P. - 2 mg 302 11

U

Ultra Sonogram Gel - 250 ml 469 30

\Y%

Valethamate Bromide Inj. - 8mg/ml 460 23

VDRL Antigen

(with +ve and -ve control) 470 16

Verapamil Tab. L.P. - 40 mg 101 13

Vincristine Sulphate Inj. L.P.

1 mg/ml (IV use) 301 10

Vitamin-A. Cap U.S.P. 485 28

Vitamin-B Complex Inj. NFI 141 28

Vit-B Complex Tab. NFI (Prophylactic) 18 27

Vit-K Inj. 84 11

W

Water for Injection I.P. - 10 ml 212 29

V4

Zinc Cream L.P. 493 15



2. SURGICAL INDEX

Surgical Name SURGICAL PAGE
CODE NO.

A

Absorbable Gelatine Sponge IP? 66 R135 36
Adhesive Plasters USP R0O06 31
Adhesive Plasters USP R0O07 31
Absorbent Cotton Wool IP 500grms R142 37
B

Bleached Bandage Cloth R002 31
Bleached Gauze Cloth R0O03 31
Blood Administration Set RO11 31
C

Collagen Sheets 10 X 10 Cm R070 33
D

Disposable Needles 18G R119 35
Disposable Needles 20G R120 35
Disposable Needles 22G R121 35
Disposable Needles 23G R133 36
Disposable Needles 24G R137 36

Disposable Needles 26G R138 36



Surgical Name SURGICAL PAGE
CODE NO.

Disposable Scalp Vein Set Size” 18G RO38 33
Disposable Scalp Vein Set Size” 20G R0O39 33
Disposable Scalp Vein Set Size” 22G R040 33
Disposable Scalp Vein Set Size” 24G R041 33
Disposable Suction Catheter
Assorted Covering All Sizes R035 33
Disposable Syringes
With Needle - CGS 2CC RO18 32
Disposable Syringes
With Needle - CGS 5CC R019 32
Disposable Syringes
With Needle - CGS 10CC R139 36
Disposable Insulin Syringe R145 37
E
ECG Paper (Chemical Coated) R134 36
ECG Paper (Wax Coated) R059 33
ECG Paper Computerized
Triple Channel Chemical RO61 33
F
Fibrin sealant (Thrombin 500 IU
and Thrombin 4 [U) with
calcium chloride 2ml R144 37
Foley’s Urinary Catheter RO08 31
Foley’s Urinary Catheter R0O09 31



Surgical Name SURGICAL PAGE
CODE NO.

Foley’s Urinary Catheter R140 37
G
Glass Syringe 10ml
Hypodermic Syringe R128 36
Glass Syringe 20ml
Hypodermic Syringe R141 37
Glass Syringe 2ml
Hypodermic Syringe R126 35
Glass Syringe 5ml
Hypodermic Syringe R127 35
Gloves Size 6%2 “ RO75 34
Gloves Size 6 “ RO74 34
Gloves Size 72 “ RO77 34
Gloves Size 7 “ RO76 34
I
Infant Feeding Tube (Catheter) R116 35
Infant Feeding Tube (Catheter) R117 35
Infant Feeding Tube (Catheter) R118 35
Infant Mucus Extractor PVC, R034 32
IV Cannula (Two Way) RO14 31
IV Cannula (Two Way) RO15 32
IV Cannula (Two Way) RO16 32
IV Cannula (Two Way) RO17 32
Intravenous Set (Adult)
with Airway and Needle R020 32



Surgical Name SURGICAL PAGE
CODE NO.

Intravenous Set (Children)
With Airway and Needle R021 32
L
Laminaria Tent - Medium R052 33
M
Mackintosh Double
Colour Water Proof Rubber R073 34
Mayo’s Cutting
Suture Needle - Assorted R136 36
N
Needle Hypodermic-22G X 1", 12" R129 36
Needle Hypodermic-23G X 1", 1%2” R130 36
Needle Hypodermic-24G X 1", 1%2” R131 36
Needle Hypodermic - Insulin
(Metallic Non-Sterile)
Needle - Size 26G X 72" R050 33
(@)
Oxygen Catheter
Assorted All Sizes RO36 33
Oxidised Regenerated cellulose R147 37
P
Paper Adhesive Plaster 1”7 X 9.0mts R043 33
Plaster of Paris Bandages BP
15cm X 2.7mts / Roll R004 31
Plaster of Paris Bandages BP
10cm X 2.7mts / Roll RO05 31



Surgical Name SURGICAL PAGE
CODE NO.

R
Ryle’s Tube (P.V.C.) Size:
Children: 10 & 12 R110 34
Ryle’s Tube (P.V.C.),
Size: Adult: 16, 18 R111 34
S
Surgical Blade, Size 11 R022 32
Surgical Blade, Size 15 R023 32
Surgical Blade, Size 22 R024 32
Suture Needles Curved And Cutting R122 35
Suture Needles Curved And Cutting
1/2 Circle Cutting Size 6-10 R123 35
Suture Needles Curved And Cutting
1/2 Circle Size 11-15 R124 35
Suture Needles Curved And Cutting
1/2 Circle Size 16-20 R125 35
Suture Needles Curved 1/2
Circle Round Body
Assorted Size 1-5 R112 34
Suture Needles Curved 1/2
Circle Round Body
Assorted Size 6-10 R113 34
Suture Needles Curved 1/2
Circle Round Body
Assorted Size 11-15 R114 34
Suture Needles Curved
1/2 Circle Round Body
Assorted Size 16-20 R115 34
U
Urinary Drainage Bag R042 33



3. SUTURE INDEX

Suture Name SUTURE PAGE
CODE NO.

A
Antibacterial Triclosan coated
Polyglactine 910 size 1 5253 49
Antibacterial Triclosan coated
Polyglactine 910 size 1-0 S254 49
Antibacterial Triclosan coated
Polyglactine 910 size 2-0 5255 49
Antibacterial Triclosan coated
Polyglactine 910 size 3-0 5256 50
B
B.B Silk (1/2 Cir RB Needle 20mm S8 41
B.B Silk (1/2 Cir RB Needle 25mm S5 41
B.B Silk (1/2 Cir RB Needle 30mm S9 41
B.B Silk (1/2 Cir RB Needle 30mm S10 41
B.B Silk (3/8 circle Reverse
cutting Needle 45mm ) 5243 42
B.B Silk (CD Cut Needle 16mm S14 41
B.B Silk (CD Cut Needle 16mm S15 42
B.B Silk 6 Reels X 25m Length 25 mts S2 42
B.B Silk 6 Reels X 25m Length 25 mts S3 42
B.B Silk 6 Reels X 25m Length 25 mts S151 42
Bone Wax S146 50



Suture Name SUTURE PAGE
CODE NO.
C
Y2 Cir CCS Cut Needle
48mm Stainless Steel S90 47
Y2 Cir CCS Cut Needle
48mm Stainless Steel S91 47
Y2 Cir CCS Cut Needle
48mm Stainless Steel 5245 48
Catgut Chromic S34 39
Catgut Chromic S35 39
Catgut Chromic S36 39
Catgut Chromic S37 39
Catgut Plain S30 39
Chromic (1/2 Cir RB Needle 20mm) S41 38
Chromic (1/2 Cir RB Needle 30mm) S42 38
Chromic (1/2 Cir RB Needle 30mm) 543 38
Chromic (1/2 Cir RB Needle 40mm) S46 38
Chromic (5/8 Cir TaperCut
Needle 10mm 5244 38
Chromic (CD Cut Needle 16mm) S53 38
Chromic (CD RB Needle 30mm) 549 38
Suture Name SUTURE PAGE
CODE NO.
Chromic (CD RB Needle 40mm ) 540 38
Chromic (ST RB Needle 60mm ) S58 38

Chromic With CD Cutting



Needle 12mm S176 38

Coated Polyster Braided

(1/2 Cir RB Needle 25mm) S70 46

Coated Polyster Braided

(1/2 Cir. RB D Needle 25mm ) S67 46

Coated Polyster Braided

(Green) Size 3/0 S229 47

Coated Polyster Braided

with CD Green Needle 17mm S181 46

Coated Polyster Braided with

CD White D Needle 25mm

(Curved reverse cutting or curved

round body or taper cut) length 90 cm S180 46

Coated Polyster Braided with

CD white D Needle 17mm

(Curved reverse cutting or

curved round body or taper cut)

length 90 cm 5182 46

Composite light weight

Mesh size 6cm x 11cm 5249 50

Composite light weight

Mesh size 10cm x 15cm 5250 50

Composite light weight

Mesh size 15cm X 15cm 5251 50
Suture Name SUTURE PAGE

CODE NO.

Composite light weight

Mesh size 30cm X 30cm 5252 50

G

Gigglis Wire Saw 5217 48



K

K Wire Length 375mm 5208 47
K Wire Length 375mm S209 47
K Wire Length 375mm 5210 48
M
Monofilament Polyamide
with %2 circle reverse cutting
micro point needle 10/0 5247 46
P
Poly Propylene (1/2 Cir RB
D Needle 16mm ) 5104 44
Poly Propylene (1/2 Cir RB
D Needle 25mm ) 5105 44
Poly Propylene (1/2 Cir RB
Needle 30mm ) S101 43
Poly Propylene (1/2 Cir RB
Needle 30mm ) S106 44
Poly Propylene
(1/2 Cir Tapercut DN 17mm ) 5109 44
Poly Propylene
(1/2 Cir Tapercut DN 25mm ) S110 44

Suture Name SUTURE PAGE

CODE NO.

Poly Propylene CD
Cut RB needle 16 mm Length 60 cm S116 44
Poly Propylene
(3/8 Circle Reverse Cutting
Needle 12mm ) S111 44
Poly Propylene
(CD RB D Needle 10mm ) S97 43



Poly Propylene

(CD RB D Needle 8mm ) S98 43

Poly Propylene

(CD RB Needle 16mm ) S99 43

Poly Propylene

(CD Round Body) Needle 13mm

(82microns) S112 44

Poly Propylene 1/2 Cir

RB D Needle 13mm S92 43

Poly Propylene 1/2 Circle

RB Heavy 30mm S118 45

Poly Propylene Black CD

RB Micro Point Needle 13mm S95 43

Poly Propylene Black with

CD RB MP needle 8 mm S96 43

Poly Propylene MESH 15cm X 15cm S93 50

Poly Propylene withcurved

Cutting Needle S117 44
Suture Name SUTURE PAGE

CODE NO.

Poly Propylene(1/2 Cir RB D

Needle 16mm ) 5103 44

Poly Propylene(1/2 Cir RB

Needle 40mm ) 5102 44

Polyamide (1/2 Cir RB

Needle 40mm ) S85 43

Polyamide (CD Cut

Needle 16mm ) S77 42



Polyamide (CD Cut

Needle 16mm ) S78 42

Polyamide (CD R.Cut

Extra Penetrating

Needle 16mm S82 42

Polyamide (CD Reverse

Cut Needle 12mm S84 43

Polyamide Black Mono Filament S73 42

Polybutylate Coated with Polyster

Braided (Green) S227 47

Polybutylate Coated with Polyster

Braided (Green) S228 47

Polydioxanone (1/2 Circle

Reverse Cutting 5224 49

Polydioxanone 3/8 Circle

RB 11mm S237 49
Suture Name SUTURE PAGE

CODE NO.

Polydioxanone Suture 1/2 Circle

Round Body 30mm

Needle Suture S242 49

Polyglecaprone of with 3/8

Circle Cutting 25mm Needle,

Suture S234 48

Polyglecaprone of

with 3/8 Circle Reverse

Cutting 16mm Needle,

Suture 5236 48

Polyglecaprone of with

Curved Reverse Cutting

16mm Needle, Suture S235 48



Polyglecaprone with 1/2
Circle Oval RB JB Needle 26mm
Needle, Suture

Polyglecaprone 2 Circle Oval
RB 26mm Contrast Needle suture

Polypropylene with 1/2 Circle
CC 13mm Double Needle,
Suture

Polypropylene with 1/2 Circle
CC 13mm Double Needle,
Suture Length of 60cm

Polypropylene with Curved RB
BV 7.6 mm Double Needle,
Suture Length of 60 cm

S223

5226

5230

5231

5222

48

48

45

45

45

Suture Name

SUTURE
CODE

PAGE
NO.

Polypropylene 1/2 Circle Tapercut
Double Needle 17mm Suture
Length of 90cm

Polypropylene 1/2 Cirlce
Tapercut 25mm
Suture Length of 90cm

Polypropylene 1/2 Circle
CC Double Needle 16 mm
Suture Length of 90cm

Polypropylene 1/2 Cirlce
Tapercut Double Needle 25mm
Suture Length of 90cm

Polypropylene With 45mm %2

Circle Reverse Cutting
Needle length 100 cm

5238

5239

5240

5241

S170

45

45

45

45

45



Polypropylene straight RB BV

Double Needle 7.6 mm

of length 70 cm. 5248 46

Polydioxanone (1/2

Cir RB Heavy 40mm) S246 49

S

Skin Grafting Blade 5221 50

Stainless Steel Wire S218 48

Stainless Steel Wire 5219 48

Synthetic Absorbable Suture

1/2 Cir RB Needle 40mm

length 90 cm 5139 40

Synthetic Absorbable Suture

(1/2 Cir Tapercut 36mm ) S140 40

Synthetic Absorbable Suture

(1/2 Cir RB Needle 20mm ) S141 40
Suture Name SUTURE PAGE

CODE NO.

Synthetic Absorbable Suture

(1/2 Cir RB Needle 40mm ) 5143 40

Synthetic Absorbable Suture

(1/2 Cir RB Needle 40mm) S144 40

Synthetic Absorbable Suture

(1/2 Cir RB Needle 20mm) 5132 39

Synthetic Absorbable Suture

1/2 Cir RB Needle 30mm S133 39

Synthetic Absorbable Suture

1/2 Cir RB Needle 30mm S134 39

Synthetic Absorbable Suture

1/2 Cir Tapercut Needle (H) 40mm S135 40

Synthetic Absorbable Suture

3/8 Circle Cutting Needle 22mm 5168 40



Synthetic Absorbable Suture
of Size 4-0 with 3/8 Circle Cutting
16mm Needle, Suture S225 40

Synthetic Absorbable Suture

of Size 5-0 with curved Reverse

Cutting 12mm Needle, Suture S232 41
Synthetic Absorbable Suture

of Size 5-0 with 3/8 Circle Cutting

16mm Needle, Suture Length of 45cm 5233 41
Synthetic Absorbable Suture

With SP MP Double Needle 8mm S178 40
T

Temp.Cardiac Pacing Wire 5172 50
U

Umbilical Cotton Tape Length 75 cm 5145 50

Quality Testing Procedure :

1. Samples are drawn randomly from all the batches of drugs supplied to
the Warehouses.

2. Elimination of common batch is done at Head Office from the samples
received from the warehouses.

Removing of Tablets and Capsules from the strips and blisters.

Labels are removed from the Vials, Ampules and Bottles.

Secrete code numbers are given and sent to Empanelled laboratories.

SO

Testing are done as per the Pharmacopical
specifications.

7. Results and reports received from labs by email and fax.



Blacklisting of products / firm :

1. If any batch of drug declared as not of standard
quality, the drugs in warehouses are frozen
immediately.

2. The samples of the failed batches are once again sent to Empanelled
laboratories / Government
Analyst for confirmation.

3. If the failure of the batch has been confirmed by
Government Analyst or other Empanelled
laboratories stock of the particular batch will be
returned to the supplier.

4. If 2 batches failed in Assay or 3 batches failed in
assay and other parameters the product of the
particular firm will be blacklisted for 5 years.

5. If 4 batches of the drug fails in assay or any other parameter declared by
the Government analyst from the samples drawn by Drug Inspectors of
Drug Controls Department, then the product will be blacklisted for 5
years.

6. If 50% of the product of the firm is blacklisted, in the tender period then
the firm will be blacklisted for 5 years.

7. If any one batch of the drugs supplied by the firm is declared as spurious
/ adulterated or misbranded then the firm will be blacklisted for 5 years.

If any substandard quality of any drugs noticed in the
supply, complaint may be sent to TNMSC or you may
contact the following officials of TNMSC:

General Manager (Drugs) - 99401 88274
Manager (Quality Control) - 99401 88238
TNMSC Office Phone No. - 2819 1890, 2819 0259
Address - Tamilnadu Medical

Services Corporation Ltd.,
No. 417 Pantheon Road,
Egmore, Chennai - 600 008.



Abstract of Clients and user organisations

S1.No. Type of Institutions No. of Institutions
1. Medical College 48
Institution
2. Dist. Head Quarters 31
Hospitals
3. Govt. Taluk Hospital 275
4. ESI Hospital and
Dispensaries 217
5 Primary Health Centers 1679
6. Panchayat Union Dispensaries 72
7. TNEB Medical Facilities 31
8 Police Medical Facilities 12
9 Prison and Rehabilitation homes 23
10. Juvenile Homes 10
11. Co-Operative Sugar Mills 16
12. Transport Corporation
Dispensaries 14
13. Urban Local Body’s
(Corporation and Municipalities) 155

Abstract of items procured by TNMSC & available
with 25 warehouses all over Tamilnadu

Type No. of Items No. of Suppliers
Drugs and 260 73
Medicines

Surgical items 75 26

Suture items 113 10

Speciality Durgs 292 63



Director Address, Telephone Numbers, Fax

S1.No. Name and Designation Telephone No. Fax No.
1. Director of Medical Eductation 044-28364502 044-28364500
162, EVR Periyar High Rd,
Kilpauk, Chennai - 10.
E-mail : dme_tn@yahoo.co.in / dme@tn.gov.in

2. Director of Medical and 044-24343271 044-24343271
Rural Health Services
‘DMS Campus’ 359, Anna Salai
Teynampet, Ch - 6.
E-mail : dmrhs.tn@rediffmail.com

3. Director of Drug Control, 044-24341830 044-24321830
‘DMS Campus’
359, Anna Salai
Teynampet, Ch - 6.
E-mail : thdcad@gmail.com

4. Mission Director, 044-24320563 044-24320563
State Health Mission /
National Rural Health Mission
DMS Campus, 5th Floor
359, Anna Salai, Teynampet,
Chennai - 600 006.
E-mail : rchpcni@tn.nic.in

5. Director of Public Health 044-24320802  044-24323942
and Preventive Medicine
DMS Campus, 359, Anna Salai,
Teynampet, Chennai-6.
E-mail dphpm@rediffmail.com



mailto:dme@tn.gov.in
mailto:dmrhs.tn@rediffmail.com
mailto:tndcad@gmail.com
mailto:dphpm@rediffmail.com

6. The Project 044-28190261  044-28190465
Director & Member Secretary
Tamil Nadu State Aids control Society
417, Pantheon Road,
Egmore, Chennai - 8.
E-mail : tansacs.pd@gmail.com

7. Director of Medical & 044-24327893 044-24321483
Rural Health services
(ESI) (i/<)
DMS Campus, No. 359, Anna Salai
Teynampet, Chennai-6.


mailto:tansacs.pd@gmail.com

4. APPLICATION FORM FOR INCLUSION / DELETION
in the List of
Essential Drugs, Surgical and Suture Materials of TNMSC

Submitted
Name of Doctor :
Address

Telephone No. :

I hereby request the TNMSC to consider the following
pharmaceutical product for inclusion / deletion in the List of
Essential Drugs, Surgical and Suture material.

Signature...........cccceeuenne. Date.....coovvieiiiiinnnne,

Name of drug (generic name) L
Dosage form and strength
Why is this drug being proposed for inclusion in the list? .........................

Please state how it confirms to the criteria for inclusion
as an essentialdrug

Please provide evidence of efficacy (with references) ............................



If a therapeutic class for this drug already exits in the
list, please summarize the advantages of this product ............................

Describe the drug’s pharmacokinetics. ...

List any contradictions, precautions and toxic effects ............................

Is this drug available as a generic product? ...

Please state any restrictions on the use of this drug.
Should a note be included in the list regarding its use? ...........................

List is the Surgical and Suture materials to be included /
deleted.

A summary (Maximum 2 ages) of relevant background
information should be attached together with relevant
literature to support the therapeutic use / disuse.  .........c.cocoiiiiiiat



5. LIST OF DRUG WAREHOUSE

DISTRICT ADDRESS (STD) PHONE No.
NAME

KANCHEEPURAM
Tamilnadu Medical Services Corporation Ltd.
Arignar Anna Memorial Cancer Hospital Campus,

Bangalore Road, Karapettai, Kancheepuram.
Phone : 27264065 / 9940188250

VELLORE
Tamilnadu Medical Services Corporation Ltd.,
TB Sanatorium Campus, Adukkambrai Post, Vellore District

Phone : (0416) 2230880 / 9940188265

TIRUVANNAMALAI
Tamilnadu Medical Services Corporation Ltd.,
Chest Clinic (TB) Campus, Anna Nagar,
Tiruvannamalai - 606 602

Phone : (04175) 237610 / 9940188259

CUDDALORE
Tamilnadu Medical Services Corporation Ltd.
Beach Road, Near DMO Bungalow,
Devanampattinam, Cuddalore.

Phone : (04142) 214877 / 9940188244

DHARMAPURI
Tamilnadu Medical Services Corporation Ltd.
Government Head Quarters Hospital Campus,
Vannampatti Road, Dharmapuri

Phone : (04342) 230334 / 9940188248

SALEM
Tamilnadu Medical Services Corporation Ltd.,
Near G.M.K Medical College, Salem Steel Road, M.Kollapatti,
Salem - 30.
Phone : (0427) 2384403 / 9940188257
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PERUNDHURALI (Erode)
Tamilnadu Medical Services Corporation Ltd.,
Near Govt. Hospital, R.S. Road, Perundurai - 638 502
Phone : (04294) 225548 / 9940188254

COIMBATORE

Tamilnadu Medical Services Corporation Ltd.

Medical College and Hospital Campus, Civil Aerodram (PO),
Avinashi Road,

Coimbatore - 14

Phone : (0422) 2571954 / 9940188245

THE NILGRIS
Tamilnadu Medical Services Corporation Ltd.,
Chester Field’s, Peyton’s Road,
Opp. To Civil Supplies Godown, Udhagamandalam,
The Nilgris - 643 001. Phone : (0423) 2444796 / 9940188253

TRICHY
Tamilnadu Medical Services Corporation Ltd.
Periamilagu Parai, T.B. Hospital Campus,
Collectorate Office Road, Trichy - 620 001
Phone : (0431) 2412446 / 9940188260

PUDUKKOTTAI
Tamilnadu Medical Services Corporation Ltd.
Sipcot Complex (Near TASMAC Godown)
Pudukottai - 5 Phone : (04322) 244481 / 9940188255

DINDIGUL

Tamilnadu Medical Services Corporation Ltd.

Gobala Samudram Tank, Near Government Head Quarters
Hospital, Dindigul - 624 001.

Phone : (0451) 2420438 / 9940188249

MADURAI

Tamilnadu Medical Services Corporation Ltd.
Collectorate Campus, Madurai -20
Phone : (0452) 2522174 / 9940188251



VIRUDHUNAGAR
Tamilnadu Medical Services Corporation Ltd.
Collectorate Master Plan Complex, Near District Sports Complex,
Sattur Road, Kooraikundu Village, Virudhunagar Phone :

(04562) 253208 / 9940188268

SIVAGANGA
Tamilnadu Medical Services Corporation Ltd.
Perumal Koil Street, Sivaganga- 61.
Phone : (04575) 240180 / 9940188258

RAMANATHAPURAM
Tamilnadu Medical Services Corporation Ltd.

Sikil Rajaveethi, Kenikarai, Ramanathapuram - 623504
Phone : (04567) 220603 / 9940188256

TIRUNELVELI
Tamilnadu Medical Services Corporation Ltd.
Opp. Sadak Abdullah Collage, Tiruchendur Road,
Palayankottai, Tirunelveli-627 011.
Phone : (0462) 2578714 / 9940188261

TUTICORIN

Tamilnadu Medical Services Corporation Ltd,
Devarpuram Road, Near South Police Station,
Tuticorin-628003. Phone : (0461) 2328948 / 9940188262

KANYAKUMARI
Tamilnadu Medical Services Corporation Ltd.
Nagercoil, Asaripallam (PO),
Kanyakumari(Dist), Pin - 629 201
Phone : (04652) 226036 / 9940188252

THANJAVUR
Tamilnadu Medical Services Corporation Ltd.
Thanjavur Medical College Hospital Campus,
(TMCH) Vallam Road, Thanjavur- 613 004.
Phone : (04362) 240101 / 9940188263



VILLUPURAM
Tamilnadu Medical Services Corporation Ltd.

Govt. Hospital Campus, Villupuram- 605 602
Phone : (04146) 222683 / 9940188267

CHENNAI
Tamilnadu Medical Services Corporation Ltd.
Govt. Peripheral Hospital Campus,
Anna Nagar, Chennai- 600 102.
Phone : (044) 26263819 / 99401 88246

TIRUVARUR

Tamilnadu Medical Services Corporation Ltd.
Mannargudi Road, Near Circuit House Building,
Vilamal (Po) Tiruvarur - 613701

Phone : (04366) 224122 / 99401 88264

K.K. NAGAR
Tamilnadu Medical Services Corporation Ltd.

Kamarajar Salai, Opp. ESI Hospital, K.K. Nagar,
Chennai- 600 078 Phone : (044) 24899430 / 99401 88247

THENI

Tamil Nadu Medical Servoces Corporation Ltd.
Kandamalur Road, K.Vilakku, Theni District. Pin-625 512
Phone : (04546) 294017 / 99406 29520

6. LIST OF C.T. SCAN CENTRES

CHENGALPATTU

Chengalpattu Medical College,
Hospital Campus, Chengulpattu.
Phone No. 04114 - 27430964.

COIMBATORE

Coimbatore Medical College Hospital Campus,
Coimbatore - 641 018.
Phone No. 0422- 2300129 / 2301393



SALEM
Government Mohan
Kumaramangalam Medical College,
Hospital Campus, Salem - 636 001.
Phone No.0427 -2217166.

TIRUNELVELI

Medical College, Hospital Campus,
Palayamkottai, Tirunelveli - 627 011.
Phone No.0462-2572303.

TRICHY
District Head Quarters Hospital, Trichy.
Phone No.0431-2772262.

VELLORE

Govt.Medical college Hospital,
Adukkamparai, Vellore - 1. Phone No.0416-2265479.

ERODE
Government Head Quarters Hospitals
Phone No.0424-2267080.

MADURAI

Government Rajaji Hospital, Madurai - 625 002.
(2 C.T.Scan Machines

are available, 24 Hrs. Service)

Phone No.0452-2536772

CUDDALORE
Government Head Quarters Hospital,
Cuddalore - 607 001.
Phone No. 04142 - 231362

NAGAPATTINAM
Government Head Quarters Hospital,
Velipalayam,
Nagapattinam - 611 001.
Phone No.04365-242005



NAGERCOIL
Government Head Quarters Hospital,
Kottur, Nagercoil.
Phone.04652-228870
RAMANATHAPURAM

Government Head Quarters Hospital,
Ramanathapuram.
Phone No.04567-223102

DINDIGUL

Government Head Quarters Hospital,
Dindigul.
Phone No.0451- 2441109
VILLUPURAM
Government Head Quarters Hospital, Villupuram
Phone No.04146-227095
TIRUVANNAMALAI
Government Head Quarters Hospital,
Tiruvannamalai. Phone No.04175-237856
NAMMAKAL

Government Head Quarters, Nammakal
Phone No. 04286- 222280.

THOOTHUKUDI
Government Medical College Hospital,
Thoothukudi. Phone No. 0461- 2331151

PUDUKOTTAI
Government District Head
Quarters Hospital, Pudukottai
Phone No. 04322- 222382.

DHARMAPURI
Government District Head Quarters Hospital, Dharmapuri
04342- 232089.

Phone No.



PERAMBALUR
Government District Head Quarters Hospital,

Perambalur.
Phone No. 04328-277128

KUMBAKONAM
Government District Head
Quarters Hospital, Kumbakonam.
Phone No. 0435-2430002.

TIRUVALLUR
Government Head Quarters Hospital,

Tiruvallur
Phone No. 044-27660242

TIRUVARUR
Government Head Quarters Hospital,
Tiruvarur
Phone No. 04366- 242354.

SIVAGANGA
Government Head Quarters Hospital, Sivaganga
Phone No. 04575- 240256.

UDHAGAMANDALAM
Government Head Quarters Hospital,
Udhagamandalam. Phone No. 0423- 2442712.

KARUR
Government Head Quarters Hospital, Karur
Phone No. 04324- 274280.

TIRUPUR
Government Head Quarters Hospital, Tirupur
Phone No. 0421- 2421201.

VIRUDHUNAGAR
Government Head Quarters Hospital,
Virudhunagar. Phone No. 04562- 242190



PERIYAKULAM
Government Head Quarters Hospital,
Periyakulam.
Phone No. 04546 - 231292

KANCHEEPURAM
Government Head Quarters Hospital,

Kancheepuram.
Phone No. 044- 27222307 / 08

THANJAVUR
Thanjavur Medical College Hospital,
Thanjavur.
Phone No0.04362-240124

CHENNAI
Government General Hospital, Chennai,
(4 C.T.Scan Machines are available,

24 Hrs. Service)
Phone No. 044-25305320.

CHENNAI
Government Stanley Hospital, Chennai.
Phone No.044-25261345-363

CHENNAI
Government Royapettah Hospital,
Chennai. Phone No.044-28485631

CHENNAI
Government Kilpauk Medical College Hospital,
Kilpauk, Chennai. Phone No.044-28255331-33

THENI

Government Theni Medical College

Hospital Campus, Theni Phone No.04546- 244503.
KRISHNAGIRI

Government Headquarters Hospital,
Krishnagiri Phone No. 04343- 232802.



CHENNAI
Institute of Child Health, Egmore, Chennai
Phone No. 2819 1135 - Extn 304

PALANI

Govt. Taluk Hospital,
Palani.

ARUPPUKOTTAI

Govt. Taluk Hospital, Virudhunagar,
Phone No. 04566-220264

THIRUPPATHUR
Govt. Taluk Hospital, Vellore Dist.

CHENNAI

Govt. General Hospital, Chennai
Phone No. 044-25305207

MADURAI
Govt. Rajaji hospital, Madurai

7. LIST OF M.R.I CENTRES
MADURAI

Government Rajaji Hospital, Madurai
Phone No. 0452-2536772

CHENNAI
Government General Hospital, Chennai.
Phone No. 044-25305320

CHENNAI
Government Stanley Hospital, Chennai

TRICHY
Annal Gandhi Memorial Govt.Hospital,
Trichy - 17



TIRUNELVELI
Tirunelveli Medical College Hospital,
Tirunelveli

VELLORE
Govt. Vellore Medical College Hospital,
Vellore - 11

COIMBATORE
Govt. Coimbatore Medical College,
Coimbatore -10

THANJAVUR
Thanjavur Medical College Hospital,
Thanjavur

ERODE:
Govt. Head Quarters Hospital
Erode

8. LIST OF G.I. BLEED CENTRE

CHENNAI,
Govt, Stanley Hospital,
G.I. BLEED CENTRE, CHENNAI
Phone No. 044-25289595

9. LIST OF MASTER HEALTH CHECKUP

CHENNALI,
Government General Hospital,
Chennai
Phone No. 044- 25305207.



10. LIST OF REGIONAL DIAGNOSTIC CENTERS

PUDUKOTTAI
Government Head Quarters Hospital,
Pudukottai.
Cell No : 99406 55195.

VILLUPURAM
Government Head Quarters Hospital,

Villupuram.
Cell No : 99406 55196.

TIRUVANNAMALAI
Government Head Quarters Hospital,
Tiruvannamalai.
Cell No : 99406 55193.

NAMAKKAL
Government Head Quarters Hospital,
Namakkal.
Cell No : 99406 55194.

TIRUPPUR
Government Head Quarters Hospital,
Tiruppur.
Cell No : 99406 29521.

VIRUDHUNAGAR
Government Head Quarters Hospital,
Virudhunagar.
Cell No : 99406 29522.

RAMANATHAPURAM
Government Head Quarters Hospital,
Ramanathapuram.
Cell No : 99406 29523.



11. PAYWARDS

CHENNAI
Govt. Women and Children
and Institute of Obstetrics and
Gynecology, Chennai.
Phone No0.044-28191982

CHENNAI
Govt.Kasthurba Gandhi Hospital,

Chennai
Phone No. 044-28545001

CHENNAI
Govt. General Hospital, Chennai
Phone No. 25305633

12. LITHOTRIPY

1. CHENNAI, Govt. General Hospital,
Chennai

2. MADURALI, Govt. Rajaji Hospital,
Madurai
Phone No.0452-2536772

13. STEMCELL

3. STEMCELL LABORATORY
Government Stanley Hospital
Chennai.

Phone No.044-25289595
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